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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF DISTRICT MEDICAL & PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER: BARGARH 

(HEALTH & F.W. DEPTT., GOVT. OF ORISSA) 
Tender call Notice for purchase of Drugs, Medical Consumables, Bcl 

& Miscellaneous Items 
 

 E-mail id –substore.bargarh@gmail.com     Tel / Fax: 06646 -232804 
 

TENDER DOCUMENT 

 
 

Bid Reference No. – 4741/C.D.M & P.H.O./BARGARH,Dt.26.07.2024 
 

DATE OF COMMENCEMENT & DOWNLODING OF THE BID DOCUMENT: Dt.26.07.2024 
 

LAST DATE & TIME OF RECEIPT OF BID DOCUMENTS: Dt.17.08.2024,Upto 5 P.M 
 
DATE & TIME OF PRE-BID DISCUSSION:- Dt.06.08.2024, At.11 A.M 
 

DATE & TIME OF OPENING OF TECHNICAL BID: Dt.21.08.2024.At 11 A.M 
 

DATE & TIME OF OPENING OF FINANCIAL BID: Dt.21.08.2024.At 2 P.M  
 

PLACE OF OPENING OF BID DOCUMENTS: DTU, NHM, BARGARH 
 

 
 
 

ADDRESS FOR COMMUNICATION 

                       AND             O/o. C.D.M & P.H.O, BARGARH 

RECEIPT OF BID DOCUMENTS    BARGARH – 768028 
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR SUPPLY OF DRUGS, MEDICAL CONSUMABLES,BCL & 

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS UNDER CDM & PHO, BARGARH.  

FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR 

1. The bidders may download the tender documents directly from the 

www.bargarh.odisha.gov.in. 

2. Sealed tenders will be received by dated dt.17.08.2024 upto 5 P.M by the CDM & PHO,Bargarh  

through Courier/Speed Post/Regd.Post only. Any tender received after the due date & time will 

be rejected/returned to the sender unopened. 

3. The bidder(s) are to submit their tender in separate sealed envelopes, i.e one for technical bid 

by super scribing as Cover “A” (Technical Bid) & Cover “B” (Price Bid). The technical bid and 

price bid envelope should be put into a third envelope which should be super scribed as “FOR 

SUPPLY OF DRUGS AND MEDICAL CONSUMABLES,BCL & MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS 

UNDER CDM & PHO, BARGARH” for CDM &PHO,Bargarh. 

4. The sealed tenders submitted by the bidders will be opened at DTU,O/o CDM & PHO,Bargarh on 

dt.21.08.2024 at 11 A.M.The bidders or their duly authorized representative is allowed to be 

present during the opening of the bids if they so like.  

5. No tender documents will be accepted after the expiry of scheduled date and time for the 

receipt of bids. 

6. The details of the items and specification are mentioned at Annexure-I. 

7. Rate should be quoted in Indian currency (with paisa in two decimals only),both the words and 

figures against each item as per Annexure(II).The bidders shall not quote the rate for any item 

other than the item specified in the list. 

8. The Taxes (GST) will be claimed as per the guidelines given by the finance Dept.Govt of 

India/Odisha from time to time. 

9. Bidders who have earlier record of Nil supply of ordered items / consumables after being L1 (in 

previous valid rate contracts) are not allowed to participate for those items in this tender (i.e 

their offer for non-supplied items shall not be considered for evaluation and shall be rejected). 

10. Each page of the bid document shall be duly numbered, signed and self-attested by the bidder. 

Bids without signature and stamp of bidder shall be rejected. 

11. In case of items mentioned in brand or of company, the purchaser desires to procure the item of 

the mentioned brand/company only.  

12. EMD of successful bidders will be kept as performance security which will be returned after 

expiry of rate contract or till publication of next rate contract. 

 

 

 

A. Tender processing fee and EMD 

a. The bidders are required to submit tender document fee of Rs.2000/- (Rupees two 

thousand)+ GST 18% only non-refundable, in shape of Demand Draft in favour of ZSS, District 

Warehouse, Bargarh with tender documents. 

 

b. The bidders are required to submit Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees fifty 

Thousand) only (refundable) in shape of Demand Draft in favour of ZSS, District Warehouse, 

Bargarh . EMD of successful bidders will be kept as performance security which will be returned 

after expiry of rate contract or till publication of next rate contract and if the bidder is not 

http://www.bargarh.odisha.gov.in/
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qualified in technical bid the EMD will be refunded at the same day. (If the representative or 

bidder present during the day). 

 
B. Eligibility Criteria 

     Wholesalers/distributors/C &F Agents /local suppliers are eligible to participate in the tender 

provided, they have:- 

i. Valid wholesale/distributor drug license/trade license from the drug controller 

(Odisha)/competent authority. Valid means valid till the date of opening of Cover 

“A”(Technical Bid). 

ii. Authorized by manufacturer.(Annexure-V) 

iii. Bidder shall have the capacity of supply 25% (in case of drugs & medical consumables) of 

the ordered items with 72 hours of email/WhatsApp of purchase order. 

iv. Valid ISI/CE/ USFDA/WHO GMP/GMP certificate of the products as per the specifications 

mentioned against each items (Annexure- I). 

v. Valid ISO certificate of manufacturer whose products bidders are offering. 

vi. Annual turnover:-Bidder shall have annual turnover of Rs.1 Crore or more in each last three 

preceding financial years.(i,e 2020-21,2021-22 & 2022-2023)(Annexure-IV). 

vii. Proof of supply to any Govt. Hospital/PSU hospital/ Corporate Sector hospital in last 3 years 

along with satisfactory performance report from the purchaser. However, the suppliers at 

present supplying drugs and medical consumables to the tender inviting authority need not 

to submit the same. 

viii. Valid up-to-date GST & I.T clearance/payment Certificate. 

ix. Shall have PAN card and GST registration. 

x. Non-Conviction certificate from the competent authority (in case of items coming under 

drugs). 

xi. Bidders should not quote products of those manufacturing unit who has been blacklisted 

either by the tender inviting authority or by any state Govt.or Central Govt. organization. 

xii. Bidders who have been black listed by tender inviting authority or by any state Govt.or 

Central Govt. organization is not eligible to participate in the tender for the period of 

blacklisting. 

xiii. Bidders who have not supplied any ordered item to the tender inviting authority in previous 

tenders, offer for non-supplied items shall not be considered for price comparison. 

C. Document to be submitted in the Technical Bid (Cover A) 

1. Tender processing fees of Rs.2000+18% GST. 

2. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) as mentioned in Clause A-b. 

3. Detail name, address, telephone no., Fax,e-mail of the bidder/contract person. 

4. Manufacturer’s authorization in original as per Annexure-V. 

5. Annual turnover of the bidder along with supporting documents as per format Annexure-IV 

from charted Account  

6. Declaration as per format Annexure-III. 

7. List of items quoted (Annexure –I(A)). 

8. Copy of Valid ISO/ISI,GMP/WHO GMP/CE/ US FDA certificate of the products/manufacturer as 

per the specification. 

9. Product leaflet with specification (Consumables, BCL, BMW items and wherever available). 

10. Copy of – 

a. Valid drug license from the competent authority. 

b. GMP/WHO GMP/ certificate of the manufacturer. 

c. Copy of PAN card & GST registration certificate of the bidder. 
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d. Proof of supply (PO copies or GST invoice)/performance certificate, however, the suppliers at 

present supplying drugs and medical consumables to the tender inviting authority need not to 

submit the same. 

e. Copy of I.T return (2020-21,2021-2022,2022-2023) and latest/ up-to-date GST payment receipt. 

f. Price bid in hard copy signed & sealed in each page properly along with the softcopy of the 

quoted price. 

g. All pages shall be duly signed and sealed by the bidder. 

 

D. Price Bid 

a. The tender format giving the quoted rate for the items should be submitted in separate sealed 

cover hereafter called Cover B (Price Bid). 

b. The bidder should submit both hard copy and soft copy as per the prescribed format (Annexure-

II).The price of the item should be quoted inclusive of insurance, packing, forwarding ,freight 

(door delivery) but exclusive of GST if any. The rate should be quoted for each item both in 

figures and words. In case of difference in words and figures, words will be taken into 

consideration for evaluation. 

c. The quoted rates should be final and shall not be subject to any escalation during the validity of 

the rate contract or period of validity. 

d. The bidder should submit/furnish a certificate in the tender to the effect that the price quoted 

by them is not more than the open market price or also under GeM rate contract where such 

rate exits. However, in circumstances when the price decreases during the contract period, the 

approved supplier should ethically intimate the same to the purchasing authority. 

 

E. Rejection of the tender:- 

The tender paper will be rejected, if any of the documents are wanting/not found with the bid as 

mentioned in Clause-C and sealed price bid(s)/ quoted rate without signature and seal. 

 

F. Evaluation: 

a. Tenders will be evaluated as per the requirement of the bid and the price bid will be opened   

only for the bidders who qualified in the technical document evaluation. 

b.   The cost of the unit item excluding Taxes /GST will be evaluated. 

c. If the approved lowest eligible supplier fails to supply items within the stipulated period of rate 

contract, to meet the need, the tender inviting authority reserves right to procure the same from 

the L2/L3 suppliers at L1 rate, if they agree to supply at L1 approved rate or negotiated rate and 

differential amount will be adjusted from the EMD of the L1 bidder. 

 

G. Performance Security: 

The EMD submitted by the approved bidder will be kept as performance security till the validity 

of rate contract. No interest shall be claimed by the bidder towards deposit of EMD as 

performance security. 

 

H. Supply & Delivery: 

a. The approved bidder /supplier shall have to supply at least 50% of the purchase order quantity 

within 15 days of issue of the purchase order and the rest within the stipulated time period i.e 

30 days. 

b. If the approved supplier fails to supply at-least 50% of the purchase orders within 15 days of 

issue of purchase order, the purchase order will be cancelled automatically without any 

intimation and disciplinary actions will be takes as per Rule. 
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c. The drugs & medical consumables supplied against any purchase order shall have a minimum of 

50% life span. 

d. At the time of delivery, the supplier shall have to submit copy of analytical test report (NABL / 

In-House Laboratory) of each supplied batch. Hence, no drugs without test report shall be 

received. 

e. F.O.R delivery shall be made at Sub-Store,O/o CDM & PHO,Bargarh. 

f. Nil-Supply / unwilling to supply the ordered quantity will lead to forfeiture of EMD / 

performance security deposited and blacklisting of the supplier. 

g. In case the L1 bidder fails to supply the items within the stipulated time period, the purchaser 

reserves the right to purchase the said item from any eligible bidder at L1 approved rate. 

I. Payment: 

100 % payment shall be made after submission of stock entry certificate(s) from the concerned 

authority and as per the availability of funds. Under no circumstances supply should be 

interrupted as regards to previous payment. 

J. Penalties: 

If any product after use found to be “Not of Satisfactory Quality”/Not as per the parameter/ 

gives adverse reaction upon consumption”, such item will be declared as “Not of Satisfactory 

Quality” on the basis of the report of the concerned user. The said product shall be freezed. The 

supplier has to replace fresh stock as per the purchased quantity and take back the freezed 

stock. In case the supplier fails to replace the stocks, the performance security will be forfeited. 

No further purchase order will be placed to the firm / supplier for the item(s) and the firm / 

supplier will be blacklisted/debarred from participating in any tender (for that item) floated in 

future for three years. 

K. General Conditions: 

a. The tender documents should be clearly written / typed without any correction, interpolations 
and overwriting. Each page of the tender should bear the dated signature of the bidders. 

b. All copies of the tender document should be self-attested. If any information or documents 
furnished by the bidders found to be misleading/incorrect at any stage, their tender will not be 
accepted. 

c. The approved rate and supplier will be valid for one year from the date of approval or till 
approval of the next tender whichever is later. 

d. In the event of the last date of submission of bid being declared as a holiday for the purchaser’s 
office, the due date of submission of bids and opening of bids will be the following working date 
& time. 

e. The quantum of procurement will be made on requirement basis. 
f. The MSE / SSI Units of the State of Orissa will be given the following preferences in the tenders 

provided they produce the following documents as per MSME Development Policy-2009 and 
IRP - 2007: 

g. Local Micro & Small Scale Enterprises (MSE) and Khadi & Village industrial units including 
handloom and handicrafts will enjoy a price preference of 10% vis-à-vis over local medium and 
large industries as well as industries outside the State. Local Micro & Small Scale Enterprises 
having ISO, ISI Certification for their product shall get an additional price preference of 3% as 
per provision of IPR-2007 

h. The authority reserves the right to accept /reject all the bids or any part thereof without 
assigning any reason thereof. 

i. All legal disputes, if any relating to purchase etc. are subject to jurisdiction in the courts of law 
situated at Bargarh, Odisha or High Court of Odisha. 

 

               Sd/- 

       Chief District Medical & Public Health Officer, 
                      Bargarh 
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Annexure-I 

Sl.No Name of the Items Specification/Strength Unit 

1 Isoflurane 1 30 ml/Bottle 

2 Isoflurane 1 250 ml/Bottle 

3 Inj. Ketamine HCl 
57.7 mg of Ketamine HCl 

Equivalent to 50 mg of Ketamine 
10 ml/Vial 

4 Inj. Propofol (1%) 10mg / ml 20ml/Amp/Vial 

5 Sevoflurane 0.9997 250 ml/Bottle 

6 Sevoflurane 99.97% 100 ml/Bottle 

7 Inj. Etomidate 20 mg/ 10ml 10 ml/Vial 

8 Inj.Thiopentone Sodium 500mg/Vial 5ML 

9 Inj. Bupivacaine 5mg/ml 20 ml/Vial 

10 Inj. Bupivacaine (Heavy) 
Bupivacaine 5mg/ml + 

Dextrose 80mg / ml 
4 ml/Amp 

11 Inj. Levobupivacaine 0.5%, 20mg/4ml 4ml/Amp 

12 Lidocaine Hydrochloride gel 2% 2% w/v 30gm/Tube 

13 Inj. Lignocaine HCl 
Lignocaine HCl 21.3mg + 

NaCl 6mg 
30 ml/Vial 

14 
Inj. Lignocaine HCl and Adrenaline 

Bitartrate 

Lignocaine HCl - 21.3 mg / ml + 

Adrenaline 0.005 mg / ml 
30 ml/Vial 

15 
Inj. Lignocaine HCl 

(Anti-arrhythmic) 

2% w/v (without 

preservative) 
50 ml/Vial 

16 Lignocaine Spray Topical 4% w/v 50ml / Spray Bot. 

17 Ropivacaine 0.75% w/v 30 ml/Vial 

18 Inj. Dexmedetomidine 200mcg/2ml 2 ml/Amp 

19 Inj. Glycopyrrolate 0.2 mg/ml 1 ml/Amp 

20 
Tab. Glycopyrrolate 

(Aluminium foil/ Blister Pack) 
1mg/Tab. Each 

21 Inj. Midazolam 1 mg/ml 10 ml/Vial 

22 Inj. Cisatracurium 2mg/ml 5 ml/Vial 

23 Inj. Ephedrine HCl 30 mg/ml 1ml/Amp 

24 Inj. Neostigmine Methylsulphate 0.5 mg/ml 1ml/Amp 

25 
Inj. Neostigmine Methylsulphate + 

Glycopyrrolate 

Neostigmine Methylsulphate 2.5 

mg  + Glycopyrrolate 0.5mg /5ml 
5ml/Amp  

26 Inj. Succinyl Choline Chloride 50 mg/ml 10 ml/Vial 

27 Inj. Vecuronium Bromide 4mg/2ml 2 ml/Vial 

28 Inj. Rocuronium Bromide 10mg/ml 10 ml/Vial 

29 Inj.Atracurium Besylate 10mg/ml Each 

30 Tab.Thiocolchicoside 4mg Each 

31 Tab.Thiocolchicoside 8mg Each 

32 Tab. Aceclofenac 100 mg/Tab. Each 

33 Tab.Beclofen 10mg/Tab   

34 
Tab. Diclofenac Sodium (Enteric Coated) / 

Gastro-resistant Tablet 
50 mg/Tab Each 

35 Diclofenac suppositories 25mg/suppositories Each 

36 Diclofenac Gel 

Diclofenac Diethylamine Equivalent to 

Diclofenac Sodium 1% w/w 

Methyl Salicylate IP 

Menthol IP 

Virgin Linseed Oil BP 

Preservative 

Benzyl Alcohol IP 

Gel Base 

30gm/Tube 

37 Inj. Diclofenac Sodium 75mg/ml 1 ml/Amp 

38 Inj. Diclofenac Sodium 3ml 25mg/ml Each 

39 Diclofenac Spray-60gm 

Diclofenac(1.16 %)  Menthol(5.0 

%)  Methyl Salicylate(10.0 %)  

Linseed Oil(3.0 %) 

60gm spray/Bot 

40 
Inj.Diclofenac (50mg) + Methocarbamol 

(300mg) 
50 mg+300mg Each 

41 Tab.Diosmin 450 mg Each 

42 Tab.Calcium Dobesilate  500 mg Each 

43 Ointment Nitroglycerin  (0.2% w/w) 30gm/Tube 

44 Tab. Ibuprofen (Coated) 200 mg/Tab Each 

45 Susp. Ibuprofen (Palatable, with measuring 100mg / 5ml 60 ml/Bottle 
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cap and plastic container/ Glass Bottle as 

per I.P) 

46 Inj. Ketorolac Tromethamine 30mg/ml 1 ml/ Amp 

47 Tab. Ketorolac Tromethamine 10mg / Mouth dissolving Tab. Each 

48 Tab. Mefenamic Acid 250 mg/ Dispersible Tab. Each 

49 Syp.  Mefenamic Acid 100mg/5ml 60 ml/Bottle 

50 

Susp. Paracetamol Paediatric Oral 

(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic 

container as per I.P) 

250mg/5ml 60 ml/Bottle 

51 
Paracetamol Drop (Palatable, with dropper 

and plastic container as per I.P) 
100 mg/ 1 ml 15ml / Bottle  

52 Inj. Paracetamol 150mg/ml 2ml/Amp 

53 Inj. Paracetamol I.V 1000 mg/100 ml 100ml/Bottle  

54 Tab. Paracetamol 
500 mg/Tab. 

(Scored) 
Each 

55 Tab. Paracetamol 650mg/Tab. Each 

56 Paracetamol Rectal Suppository 120mg/suppository Each 

57 Tab. Codeine Phosphate 15mg/Tab Each 

58 Inj. Butorphanol Tartarate 2mg/ml 1ml/Amp 

59 Inj. Fentanyl Citrate 50 mcg/ml 2ml/Amp 

60 Inj. Morphine Sulphate 10 mg/ml 1ml/Amp 

61 Tab. Morphine Sulphate 10 mg/Tab. Each 

62 Inj. Pentazocine Lactate 
30 mg/ml (equivalent of 30 mg of 

pentazocine) /ml 
1ml/Amp  

63 Inj. Pethidine Hydrochloride 100mg / 2ml 2 ml/Amp 

64 Inj. Tramadol HCl 50 mg/ml 2 ml/Amp 

65 Tab. Tramadol  (Prolonged Release)  50 mg/Tab Each 

66 Inj. Nalbuphine 10 mg/1ml 1ml/Amp  

67 Inj. Adrenaline Bitartrate 1mg/ml (1:1000) 1 ml / Amp 

68 Inj. Betamethasone Sod. Phosphate 4mg/ml 1 ml/Amp 

69 Tab. Cetirizine 10mg/Tab. Each 

70 Tab. Deflazacort 6mg/Tab. Each 

71 Inj. Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate 

4 mg/ml (4.4 mg  of 

Dexamethasone sodium phospate is 

equivalent to 4 mg. of 

Dexamethasone Phosphate) 

2 ml/Vial 

72 Tab. Dexamethasone 4 mg/Tab. Each 

73 Tab. Fexofenadine HCl 120 mg/Tab. Each 

74 Tab. Fexofenadine HCl 180 mg/Tab Each 

75 Tab. Flunarizine DiHCl 5 mg / Tab. Each 

76 
Inj. Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate 

(with diluents in plastic container) 
100 mg/Vial Vial 

77 
Inj. Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate 

(with diluents in plastic container) 
200 mg/Vial 100 mg/Vial 

78 Tab. Hydrocortisone 10 mg Each 

79 Tab. Hydroxyzine 25 mg/Tab. Each 

80 

Hydroxyzine Oral Solution (Palatable, with 

measuring cap and plastic container as per 

I.P) 

10mg/5ml 100 ml/Bottle 

81 Inj. Isoprenaline HCL 2 mg/ml 10ml/vial 

82 

Syp. Levocetrizine(Palatable, with 

measuring cap and plastic container as per 

I.P) 

2.5mg/5ml 30ml/Bottle  

83 Tab. Levocetrizine Dihydrochloride  5 mg/Tab Each 

84 Tab. Methylprednisolone 16 mg/Scored Tab. Each 

85 
Inj. Methylprednisolone Sodium Succinate 

(with diluents) 
500 mg/Vial 500mg/vial  

86 
Inj. Methylprednisolone Sodium Succinate 

(with diluents) 
40 mg/vial 40 mg/vial 

87 Tab. Montelukast  10 mg/Tab. (Scored) Each 

88 Tab. Montelukast  5 mg/Tab. Each 

89 Inj. Noradrenaline 1mg/ml 2ml/Amp 

90 Inj. Pheniramine Maleate 22.75 mg/ml 2 ml/Amp 

91 Tab. Prednisolone  5 mg/Tab Each 

92 Tab. Prednisolone  10 mg/Tab (Scored) Each 

93 Tab. Prednisolone  20 mg/Tab (Scored) Each 

94 
Oral Solution Prednisolone (Palatable, with 

measuring cap and plastic container as per 
15mg/5ml 60 ml/Bottle 
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I.P) 

95 Tab.Bilastine 20mg+Montelukast10mg 20mg+10mg Each 

96 Syp.Bilastine 10mg+Montelukast 4mg 10mg+4mg/5ml 60 ml/Bottle 

97 Tab. Montelukast+ Levocetrizine  4mg+2.5mg Each 

98 Syp. Montelukast+ Levocetrizine  4mg+2.5mg/5ml Bot 

99 Tab. Montelukast+ Levocetrizine  10 mg/Tab. (Scored)+5mg Each 

100 Inj. Acetylcysteine 200mg/ml 10ml / Amp 

101 Tab. Activated Charcoal 250mg/Tab. Each 

102 Inj. Atropine I.V 1mg/ml 100ml/Bot. 

103 Inj. Atropine Sulphate 0.6 mg/ml 1 ml/Amp 

104 Inj. Naloxone HCl 0.4 mg/ml 1 ml/Amp 

105 Potassium Permanganate 100 gm crystals / pack 100 gm/Pack 

106 
Inj. Pralidoxime Chloride / Iodide (with 

diluent in plastic container if required) 
500 mg/20 ml 20 ml/(Vial/Amp.) 

107 Inj. Sodium Nitrite 30mg/ml 10ml / Amp 

108 Inj. Sodium Thiosulphate 250mg/ml 10ml / Amp 

109 

Tab. Carbamazepine (Controlled 

Release/Sustained Release/ Prolonged 

Release/ Extended Release)  

200 mg/Tab Each 

110 Tab. Carbamazepine  300mg/ Controlled Release Tab. Each 

111 Syp. Carbamazepine 100mg/5ml 100ml/Bottle  

112 Inj. Fosphenytoin Sodium 75mg/ml 2 ml/Amp 

113 Inj. Levetiracetam 500mg/5ml 5ml/Amp. 

114 Tab. Levetiracetam  500 mg. / S R Tab. Each 

115 Oral solution or Syp. Levetiracetam  500 mg/ 5ml 100ml/Bottle  

116 Inj. Phenobarbitone 200mg/ml 1ml/Amp. 

117 Phenobarbitone Oral Solution  20mg/5ml 60 ml/Bottle 

118 Tab. Phenobarbitone  30 mg/Tab Each 

119 Inj. Phenytoin Sodium 50 mg/ml 2 ml/Amp 

120 Tab. Phenytoin Sodium 100 mg/Tab Each 

121 Tab. Phenytoin Sodium 50mg/Tab Each 

122 Susp. Phenytoin 25mg/ml 200 ml/ Bottle 

123 Sodium Valproate Oral Solution IP  200 mg / 5ml 100 ml/Bottle 

124 Inj. Sodium Valproate 500mg/5ml 5ml/Amp. 

125 
Tab. Sodium Valproate (Controlled 

Release) (Aluminium foil/ Blister pack) 
500 mg/Tab Controlled Release) Each 

126 
Tab. Sodium Valproate (Controlled 

Release)   
300 mg/Tab Controlled Release) Each 

127 
Tab. Sodium Valproate (Controlled 

Release)  
200 mg/Tab. Each 

128 Tab. Topiramate 50mg/Tab. Each 

129 Tab. Levodopa + Carbidopa 
(Levodopa + Carbidopa ) 

250mg+25mg C.R Tab 
Each 

130 Tab. Trihexyphenidyl 2 mg / Tab Each 

131 Tab.Pramipxole 0.25mg Each 

132 Cap. Amantadine 100 mg / Cap. Each 

133 Tab. Albendazole   400 mg/Tab. (Chewable) Each 

134 

Susp. Albendazole 

(with measuring cap and palatable plastic 

container as per I.P) 

200 mg/5ml 10 ml/Bottle 

135 Tab. Ivermectin  3mg D.T Each 

136 Tab. Ivermectin  6mg/Tab. Each 

137 Inj. Amikacin Sulphate 
500 mg/2ml equivalent of 

Amikacin 
2 ml/Vial 

138 Inj. Amikacin Sulphate 
100 mg/2ml equivalent of 

Amikacin 
2 ml/Vial 

139 
Cap. Amoxycillin Trihydrate (Aluminium 

foil/ Glycine poly foil/ Blister pack) 
500 mg/ Cap. Each 

140 Tab. Amoxycillin Trihydrate (Dispersible)  
Equivalent to 250 mg/Tab of 

Amoxicillin (Dispersible Tablet) 
Each 

141 

Susp. Amoxycillin 

(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic 

container as per I.P) 

125 mg / 5ml 60ml/Bottle  

142 
Inj. Amoxycillin + Clavulanic acid (1.2gm) 

(with diluents in plastic container) 

Amoxycillin 1gm + Clavulanic 

acid 200mg 
1.2 gm / Vial  

143 Tab./Cap. Amoxycillin + Clavulanic Acid   
Amoxycillin 500 mg + Clavulanic 

acid 125mg 
Each 

144 Tab./Cap. Amoxycillin + Clavulanic Acid  Amoxycillin 875 mg + Each 
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 Clavulanic acid 125mg 

145 

Syp.  Or suspension Amoxicillin + 

Clavulanic (Palatable, with measuring cap 

and plastic container as per I.P) 

Amoxycillin 400 mg + Clavunic 

Acid (57 mg)/ 5ml 
30ml/Bottle  

146 

Syp. Amoxycillin + Clavulanic Acid 

(palatable, with measuring cap and plastic 

container / Glass Bottle as per I.P) 

Amoxycillin 200mg + Clavulanic 

28.5mg / 5ml 
30ml/Bottle  

147 

Amoxycillin + Clavulanic acid Oral 

Suspension (palatable, with dropper and 

plastic container as per IP) 

Amoxycillin Trihydrate 80mg + 

Pot. Clavunate 

11.4mg /ml, 10ml Bottle with 

dropper and diluents 

10ml Bottle  

148 Cap. Ampicillin 500 mg/ Cap Each 

149 Inj. Ampicillin sodium 
Equivalent to 100 mg of anhydrous 

ampicillin/vial 
100mg/vial 

150 
Inj. Ampicillin sodium 

(with diluents in plastic container) 

Equivalent to  500mg 

anhydrous ampicillin per vial 
500mg/vial 

151 
Inj. Ampicillin + Cloxacillin (with diluents 

in plastic container) 

Ampicillin 250 mg + Cloxacilline 

250 mg / Vial 
500mg/vial 

152 
Inj. Ampicillin + Cloxacillin (with diluents 

in plastic container) 

Ampicillin 500mg + Cloxacillin 

500mg/vial 
1 gm/vial 

153 
Inj. Cloxacillin Sodium 

(with diluents in plastic container) 

Equivalent to Inj. 250 mg of 

Cloxacillin / vial 
250mg/vial 

154 

Azithromycin Oral Suspension (Palatable, 

with measuring cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

100 mg / 5ml   

155 

Azithromycin Oral Suspension (Palatable, 

with measuring cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

200 mg / 5ml 30 ml/Bottle 

156 Tab. Azithromycin 500 mg/Tab. (Scored) Each 

157 
Inj. Azithromycin 

(with diluents in plastic container) 
500 mg / vial 500mg/Vial  

158 
Inj. Benzathine Penicillin 

(with diluents in plastic container) 
12 LU / Vial 12 LU / Vial 

159 
Inj. Benzathine Penicillin 

(with diluents in plastic container) 
6 LU / Vial 6 LU / Vial  

160 Tab. Cefadroxil 500 mg/Tab Each 

161 
Inj. Cefepime 

(with diluents in plastic container) 
500 mg/vial 500 mg 

162 
Inj. Cefepime + Tazobactum (with diluents 

in plastic container) 
1.125 gm/ vial 1.125 gm/vial 

163 Tab. Cefixime 100mg/Tab Each 

164 Tab. Cefixime 200 mg/Tab Each 

165 

Syp.  Or suspension Cefixime (Palatable, 

with measuring cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

50mg / 5ml 30ml/Bottle  

166 
Cefixime Oral Suspension (Palatable, with  

plastic container as per I.P with droper) 
25mg/1ml 10ml/Bottle  

167 
Inj. Cefoperazone & Sulbactam (with 10ml 

diluents in plastic container) 

1000mg Cefoperazone + 500mg 

Sulbactam / vial 
1.5gm/Vial  

168 
Inj. Cefoperazone & Sulbactam (with 10ml 

diluents in plastic container) 

500 mg Cefoperazone + 500 mg 

Sulbactam / vial 
1gm/Vial  

169 
Inj. Cefotaxime Sodium 

(with diluents in plastic container) 
Equiv. to Cefotaxime 1gm/Vial 1 gm/Vial 

170 
Inj. Cefotaxime Sodium 

(with diluents in plastic container) 
Equiv. to Cefotaxime 125mg/Vial 125mg/vial  

171 
Inj. Cefotaxime Sodium 

(with diluents in plastic container) 
Equiv. to Cefotaxime 250 mg/Vial 250 mg/Vial 

172 
Inj. Cefotaxime Sodium 

(with diluents in plastic container) 
Equiv. to Cefotaxime 500 mg/Vial 500 mg/Vial 

173 
Inj. Ceftazidime 

(with 10ml diluents in plastic container) 
1gm/vial 1gm/Vial  

174 
Inj. Ceftriaxone 

(with diluents in plastic container) 
Equiv. to Ceftriaxone 250mg / vial 250 mg/Vial 

175 
Inj. Ceftriaxone+Tazobactum 

(with diluents in plastic container) 

Equiv. to Ceftriaxone 1gm + Tazo 

125mg/Vial 
Each 

176 
Inj. Ceftriaxone 

(with 10ml diluents in plastic container) 
Equiv. to Ceftriaxone 1gm / vial 1gm/Vial  

177 Tab. Ciprofloxacin HCl  500 mg/Tab Each 

178 Inj. Ciprofloxacin I.V. 200mg/100ml 100 ml/Bottle 
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(FFS Plastic Container) 

179 
Inj. Clarithromycin for infusion (with 10ml 

diluents in plastic container) 
500 mg / Vial 500 mg / Vial  

180 Tab. Clarithromycin  500mg / Tab. (Scored) Each 

181 Clarithromycin for Oral Suspension  50mg / ml (Dry syrup) 30ml/Bottle  

182 Tab./Cap. Clindamycin  150 mg/Tab. Each 

183 Inj. Clindamycin 600mg/Amp. 600mg/Amp. 

184 Susp. Cotrimoxazole 
(Trimethoprim 40mg + 

Sulphamethoxazole 200mg)/ 5ml 
50ml / Bottle  

185 Tab. Cotrimoxazole  
TMP 160mg + SMZ 800mg 

/ Tab. 
Each 

186 Tab. Cefpodoxime Proxetil  200 mg/Tab. Each 

187 Tab. Cefpodoxime Proxetil +Clavunic Acid  200 mg/Tab+125mg Each 

188 
Cefpodoxime Oral Susp. (Palatable, plastic 

container as per I.P) 

25mg/ml, 

10ml Bottle with diluent & dropper 
10ml Bottle  

189 

Cefpodoxime Oral Susp. (Palatable, with 

measuring cap and plastic container as per 

I.P) 

50 mg / 5ml 30ml/Bottle  

190 
Inj. Cefuroxime Axetil 

(with 10ml diluents in plastic container) 
1.5 gm / Vial 1.5 gm / Vial  

191 Tab. Cefuroxime Axetil 500 mg/Tab Each 

192 
Doxycycline for Injection 

(with diluents in plastic container) 
100 mg / vial 100 mg/Vial 

193 Cap. Doxycycline HCl  
100 mg/Cap equivalent of 100 mg 

Doxycycline 
Each 

194 Inj. Gentamicin Sulphate 
Equiv. to Gentamicin 

80 mg/2ml 
2 ml/Vial 

195 Inj. Gentamicin Sulphate Equiv. to Gentamicin 20 mg/2ml 2 ml/Vial 

196 Tab. Linezolid 600mg / Tab. Each 

197 
Linezolid for Oral Suspension (Palatable, 

plastic container as per I.P with Dropper) 
100mg/5ml 30ml / Bottle  

198 Tab. Levofloxacin  500mg / Tab.Scored Each 

199 Tab. Levofloxacin  100mg / Dispersible Tab. Each 

200 Tab. Moxifloxacin  400mg / Tab. Scored Each 

201 Tab. Moxifloxacin  100mg / Dispersible Tab. Each 

202 Tab./ Cap. Nitrofurantoin  100mg /Tab./Cap. Each 

203 Syp. Nitrofurantoin  25mg/5ml 200ml/Bottle  

204 Tab. Norfloxacin  400 mg/Tab. Each 

205 Tab. Norfloxacin (Dispersible Tablet) 100 mg/Tab. Each 

206 
Susp. Ofloxacin (Palatable, with measuring 

cap and plastic container as per I.P) 
50mg / 5ml 60 ml/Bottle 

207 Tab. Ofloxacin  200 mg/Tab. Each 

208 Tab. Ofloxacin  400 mg/Tab. Each 

209 Inj. Ofloxacin I.V 
200mg/100ml 

(FFS Plastic Container) 
100 ml/Bottle 

210 Tab. Rifaximin  200mg/Tab Each 

211 Tab. Rifaximin  400 mg/Tab. Each 

212 
Inj. Amphotericin B (with diluents in 

plastic container) 
25 mg/Vial 25 mg/Vial 

213 
Inj. Amphotericin B Liposomal (with 

diluents in plastic container) 
50mg/vial 50 mg/Vial 

214 Clotrimazole Lotion (Plastic container) Clotrimazole 1% w/v 10ml/Bottle 

215 Cream Clotrimazole 1% w/w 15 gm/Tube 

216 Clotrimazole dusting powder 1% w/w 60 gm/Bottle 

217 Clotrimazole Vaginal Pessaries 100 mg / Pessary Each 

218 Tab. Fluconazole  50 mg/Tab. (Dispersible Tab.) Each 

219 Tab. Fluconazole  200mg/Tab Each 

220 Tab. Fluconazole  150mg/Tab Each 

221 Inj. Fluconazole 200 mg / 100ml 100ml/Bot. 

222 Luliconazole Cream 1% w/w 20 gm/Tube 

223 Cap. Itraconazole  100mg/Cap. Each 

224 Tab./Cap. Itraconazole  200 mg/(Cap./Tab.) Each 

225 Sertaconazole Nitrate Lotion 2% w/v 15ml/Bottle 

226 Cream Terbinafine 1% w/w 15gm/Tube 

227 Tab. Terbinafine  250mg/Tab. Each 

228 Tab. Metronidazole (Coated)  400 mg/Tab Each 

229 Tab. Metronidazole (Coated)  200 mg/Tab Each 

230 Metronidazole  Oral Suspension (Palatable, 200 mg/5 ml (100mg of 60 ml/Bottle 
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with measuring cap and plastic container/ 

Glass Bottel as per I.P) 

Metronidazole Benzoate is 

equivalent of 

62.5 mg of Metronidazole) 

231 Inj. Metronidazole I.V 
500 mg/100 ml Bottle 

(FFS Plastic Container) 
100 ml/Bottle 

232 Tab. Ornidazole (Coated)  500 mg/Tab Each 

233 Inj. Tinidazole I.V (FFS Plastic container) 800mg / 400ml 400ml/Bot. 

234 

Susp. Tinidazole (Oral Susp.) (Palatable, 

with measuring cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

150mg / 5 ml 60 ml/Bottle 

235 Tab. Acyclovir (Aluminium foil/ Blister) 400 mg/Tab. (scored) Each 

236 
Inj. Acyclovir (with diluents in plastic 

container) 
250mg/vial 250mg/vial  

237 Tab. Entecavir 0.5mg/Tab. Each 

238 Cap. Oseltamivir   75mg/cap Each 

239 Oseltamivir Oral Susp. 15 mg/ml 60ml/Bot.  

240 Tab. Deferasirox 100 mg/Tab Each 

241 Tab. Deferasirox 250 mg/Dispersible Tab. Each 

242 Tab. Deferasirox 500 mg/Dispersible Tab. Each 

243 Tab. Deferasirox 400 mg/Tab Each 

244 Cap. Deferiprone  250 mg/ Cap. Each 

245 Cap. Deferiprone  500 mg/ Cap. Each 

246 Inj. Enoxaparin 60mg 60mg/Amp 

247 Inj. Enoxaparin 40mg/(Amp./PFS) 40mg/(Amp./PFS) 

248 Tab. Ethamsylate  250 mg/Tab Each 

249 Tab. Folic Acid 5 mg/Tab Each 

250 Inj. Heparin Sodium 25000IU/ 5 ml 5ml/Vial  

251 Inj. Hydroxocobalamin 1mg / ml 1ml/Amp 

252 Cap. Hydroxyurea 250mg/Cap. Each 

253 Cap. Hydroxyurea 500mg/Cap. Each 

254 Inj. Iron Sucrose 50 mg/ 2.5 ml 100 mg/ 5 ml 

255 Inj. Ferric Carboxy Maltose Elemental Iron 50mg/ml 10ml/Vial  

256 Inj. Phytomenadione (Vit-K1) 1 mg/ 0.5ml 0.5ml/Amp. 

257 Tab. Phytomenadione 10 mg/Tab. Each 

258 

Solution Disodium Hydrogen 

Citrate(Palatable, with measuring cap and 

plastic container/ Glass Bottel  as per I.P) 

1.38 gm to 1.5gm / 5 ml 100ml/Bottle  

259 Inj. Tranexamic Acid 500mg/5ml 5ml/Amp 

260 Tab. Tranexamic Acid  500mg/Tab. Each 

261 Tab. Apixaban 5 mg/ Scored Tab. Each 

262 Inj. Vasopressin 20 Units/ml 1 ml/Amp 

263 Tab. Acetazolamide  250 mg/Tab. Each 

264 Inj. Furosemide 10 mg/1 ml 2 ml/Amp 

265 Tab. Furosemide 40 mg/Tab Each 

266 

Furosemide Oral Solution (Palatable with 

measuring cap and plastic container as per 

IP ) 

10mg/ml 30ml/Bot.  

267 Tab. Hydrochlorothiazide  12.5 mg/ Scored Tab Each 

268 
Inj. Mannitol (Mannitol Intravenous 

(Infusion) 

20% w/v 

(FFS Plastic Container) 
100 ml/Bottle 

269 Tab. Metolazone 2.5mg / Tab, Each 

270 Tab. Torsemide 20 mg/ Scored Tab. Each 

271 Inj. Torsemide 10 mg/ml 2ml/Amp. 

272 Tab. Eplerenone 25 mg/Tab. Each 

273 Tab. Chlorthalidone  12.5 mg/Tab. Each 

274 Tab. Clopidogrel   75 mg/Tab Each  

275 Tab. Glyceryl Trinitrate  2.6 mg/ C.R. Tab. Each  

276 Inj. Glyceryl Trinitrate 5 mg/ml 5 ml/Amp 

277 Tab. Isosorbide Mononitrate  20 mg/Tab. Each 

278 Tab. Isosorbide Dinitrate 5 mg/Tab Each 

279 Tab. Ivabradine  5mg/Tab Each 

280 Tab. Nicorandil 5 mg/ Tab. Each 

281 Tab. Ranolazine 750mg/ E/S. R Tab. Each 

282 Tab. Amlodipine Besylate  5mg/Tab Each 

283 Tab. Atenolol 50 mg/Tab Each 

284 Tab. Bisoprolol Fumerate  2.5mg/ Tab. Each 

285 Tab. Cilnidipine 10mg/Tab Each 

286 Tab. Enalapril Maleate  2.5mg/ Tab. Each 
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287 Inj. Enalapril 2.5mg/Vial 2ml/Vial  

288 Inj. Esmolol Hydrochloride 10mg/ml 10ml/Amp  

289 Inj. Labetalol 20mg/4ml Amp. 4 ml/Amp 

290 Tab. Labetalol 100mg/Tab. Each 

291 Tab. Losartan Potassium  25 mg/Tab. Each 

292 Tab. Methyl Dopa (coated)  
250 mg of anhydrous 

Methyldopa/Tab 
Each 

293 Tab. Metoprolol 25 mg/Tab. Each 

294 Tab. Metoprolol Succinate  50 mg/ ER Tab. Each 

295 Tab. Nifedipine Sustained Release  10 mg /Sustained Release Tab. Each 

296 Tab. Nifedipine Sustained Release  20 mg /Sustained Release Tab. Each 

297 Tab. Ramipril 5mg/Tab. Each 

298 Tab. Prazocin HCl  2.5mg/Extended Release Tab. Each 

299 Tab. Prazocin HCl 5mg/Extended Release Tab. Each 

300 
Inj. Sodium Nitroprusside 

(with  diluents in plastic container) 
50 mg/ vial 50mg/vial  

301 Tab. Telmisartan 40mg/Tab. Each 

302 Tab. Telmisartan + Amlodipine 40mg + 5mg /Tab. Each 

303 Tab.Omlesetron 40mg Each 

304 Tab.Omlesetron 20mg Each 

305 Tab. Telmisartan + Hydrochlorthiazide  40mg + 12.5mg /Tab. Each 

306 Tab. Orciprenaline  10 mg/Tab. Each 

307 Tab. Diltiazem 60 mg/Modified Release Tab. Each 

308 Inj. Diltiazem 25 mg/5 ml 5ml/Vial  

309 Tab. Mexiletine 200 mg Each 

310 Inj. Milrinone 10 mg/10 ml 10ml/Amp.  

311 Inj. Amiodarone 50mg/ml 3 ml/(vial/Amp.) 

312 Tab. Amiodarone 200 mg/Tab Each 

313 Tab. Digoxin 0.25 mg/Tab Each 

314 Inj. Dobutamine HCl 50mg / ml 5ml / Vial 

315 Inj. Dopamine HCl (Intravenous Infusion) 40 mg/ml 5 ml/Amp 

316 Inj. Mephenteramine Sulphate 15 mg/ml 1ml/Amp 

317 Potassium Chloride for injection 15% w/v 10 ml/Amp 

318 
Tab. Verapamil (Aluminium foil /Blister 

pack) 
40 mg/Tab Each 

319 Tab. Aspirin (Enteric Coated) 75 mg/Tab Each 

320 
Inj. Tenecteplase (with diluents in plastic 

container) 
40 mg/vial 

40 mg/vial 

 

. 

321 Tab. Warfarin 5mg/Tab. Each 

322 Tab. Atorvastatin 10 mg/Tab Each 

323 Tab. Atorvastatin 20 mg/Tab Each 

324 Tab. Atorvastatin 40 mg/Tab Each 

325 Tab. Fenofibrate 
160mg/Tab 

Micronised Tablet 
Each 

326 Tab.Aspirin + Clopidogrel 150mg+75mg Each 

327 Tab Rosuvastatin 10 mg/Tab Each 

328 Tab Rosuvastatin 40 mg/Tab Each 

329 Tab Rosuvastatin 20 mg/Tab Each 

330 Amlexanox oral gel/ointment 5% w/w 5gm tube  

331 Atropine Eye Drop 0.01% w/v 5ml/vial 

332 
Atropine Sulfate Ophthalmic Solution 

(FFS/BFS Plastic container) 
1% w/v 5ml/vial  

333 Acyclovir Eye Ointment 3% w/v, 1gm tube 1gm tube 

334 Azelastine nasal spray 0.1 % w/v x 10ml 10 ml/Vial 

335 Benzocaine Topical 7.5% w/w 10gm tube 

336 Brimonidine Eye drop 0.15% 5ml 5ml /vial 

337 
Balanced  Salt Solution for intra Ocular 

Use 

Sod. Chloride -0.64%, Potas. 

Chloride-0.075%, Calcium 

Chloride - 0.048% 

) 

500ml/ Glass Bottle 

338 Sterile Hemocoagulase Solution 0.2 Christensen Units / ml 10 ml/vial 

339 Betamethasone Eye drop 0.05 % w/v 5 ml/Vial 

340 Ciprofloxacin Eye/Ear drop 0.3 % w/v 5 ml/Vial 

341 Chlorohexidine Oral Gel 1 w/w 15gm/Tube 

342 Chlorohexidine Mouth Wash 0.2% w/v 100 ml/Bottle 

343 Chloromycetin Eye Ointment (Applicap) 1%w/w, 250mg/Applicap 50 Apls/Bottle  

344 Chloramphenicol Eye drop 5 % w/v 5 ml/Vial 
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345 Clotrimazole & Lignocaine Ear Drops 

(Clotrimazole IP 1% w/v + 

Lignocaine HCl 2% w/v) (FFS / 

BFS Plastic Container) As per Pack 

Sample Approved 

5 ml/Vial 

346 
Clotrimazole Mouth Paint 

(Plastic Container as per IP) 
1% w/v 15 ml/Bottle 

347 Carboxymethyl Cellulose Eye drop 0.5% w/v 5ml/Vial 

348 Cyclopentolate eye drop 1% w/v 5ml/Vial  

349 Dexamethasone Eye drop 0.1% w/v 5 ml/Vial 

350 Dorzolamide HCl  Eye Drop 2% w/v or 20 mg/ml 5ml/Vial 

351 Fluorescein Sodium Eye Drop 
1% w/v of Fluorescein Sodium 

(FFS / BFS Plastic Container) 
5 ml/Vial 

352 Fluoromethalone Eye drop 0.1% w/v 5 ml/Vial 

353 Fluticasone Nasal Spray 0.05 % w/w 120puffs/Bot. 

354 
Gentamicin Sulphate Eye Drop 

(FFS/BFS Plastic container) 
0.3%w/v 5 ml/Vial 

355 Homatropine Eye drop 2% w/v 5 ml/Vial 

356 Itraconazole Oral solution 10 mg/ml 100 ml/Bot. 

357 
Inj. Hyaluronidase 

(with diluent) 
1500 IU 1500IU/vial 

358 
Inj. Hydroxy Propyl Methyl 

Cellulose 
2% w/v 5ml/Vial 

359 
Lignocaine + Neomycin + Clotrimazole + 

Beclomethasone Ear Drop 

Neomycin 0.5% w/v + 

Clotrimazole IP 1% w/v + 

Lidocaine 2% w/v + 

Beclomethasone Dipropionate IP 

0.025% w/v 

5 ml/Vial 

360 Lignocaine mouth wash 

benzoxonium chloride 2.5 mg, 

lidocaine hydrochloride 2.5 mg/5 

mL 

120 ml/Bottle 

361 Proparacaine Eye Drop 0.5% w/v 5 ml/Vial 

362 
Polymyxin B & Chloramphenicol & 

Dexamethasone  Drops 

polymyxin B sulphate 5000 IU, 

chloramphenicol 10 mg, 

dexamethasone sodium phosphate 

1 mg (Eye/Ear) 

5 ml/Vial 

363 Loteprednol Eye Drops 5 mg / 1 ml 5 ml/Vial 

364 Mometasone nasal spray 
50 mcg x 1 puff; 

140 metered doses 
Each 

365 Moxifloxacin Eye Drop 
0.5% w/v 

(Preservative free) 
5 ml/Vial 

366 Moxifloxacin eye Ointment 0.5% w/v 5 gm/ Tube 

367 
Naphazoline HCl + Pheniramine 

Maleate Ophthalmic solution 
0.025 % + 0.3% 5 ml/Vial 

368 Natamycin Eye drop 5% w/v 5 ml/Vial 

369 
Ofloxacin Eye/Ear Drop (FFS/BFS Plastic 

container) 
0.3% w/v 5 ml/Vial 

370 
Ofloxacin  + Dexamethasone  Eye/ Ear 

Drop- (FFS/BFS Plastic container) 

ofloxacin 0.3 % w/v, 

dexamethasone sodium phosphate 

0.1 % w/v, benzalkonium chloride 

0.01% /1 mL 

5 ml/Vial 

371 Olopatadine Opthalmic solution 0.5% w/v 5 ml/Vial 

372 Pilocarpine Eye drop 2% w/v 5 ml/Vial 

373 Prednisolone eye Drop 1%w/v 5 ml/Vial 

374 Inj. Ranibizumab 10mg/(PFS/Vial) 10mg/(PFS/Vial) 

375 Saline Nasal Drop 
0.65 % w/v (FFS / BFS Plastic 

container) 
10ml / Vial  

376 Travoprost Eye Drop 
0.004% w/v (FFS / BFS Plastic 

Container) 
5 ml/Vial 

377 Timolol Eye Drop 
0.5% (FFS / BFS Plastic 

Container) 
5 ml/Vial 

378 Inj. Trypanblue 0.06% w/v 1ml/vial 

379 Triamcinolone Oromucosal paste 0.1% w/w 10 gm/Tube 

380 Inj. Triamcinolone Acetonide 10 mg/ml 1 ml/vial 

381 Wax Softner 

paradichlorobenzene 2%, 

benzocaine 2.7%, turpentine 

oil 15 %, chlorbutol 5%. (FFS / 

BFS Plastic Container) 

10ml/vial  

382 Xylometazoline Nasal Drop 
0.05% w/v (FFS / BFS Plastic 

Container) 
10 ml/Vial 
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383 Xylometazoline Hydrochloride Nasal Drop 
0.1% w/v (FFS / BFS Plastic 

Container) 
10ml/Vial  

384 Azelaic Acid Cream / Ointment 10 % w/w 15 gm/Tube 

385 Benzyl Peroxide gel 5 % w/w 20 gm/Tube 

386 Oint. Betamethasone Valerate 0.1% w/w 15 gm/Tube 

387 Tab. Betamethasone Valeate  1 mg/Tab. Each 

388 Oint. Mometasone 0.1% w/w 10 gm/Tube 

389 Calamine lotion 

calamine 8 % w/v, 

diphenhydramine hydrochloride 1 

% w/v, camphor 0.1 % w/v 

100 ml/Bottle 

390 Calcium Dobesilate cream 
Calcium Dobesilte + Lignocaine + 

Hydrocortisone + Zinc Cream 
30 gm/Tube 

391 Clobetasol Dipropionate Ointment 0.05% w/w 20 gm/Tube 

392 Clindamycin Cream 1% w/w 20 gm/Tube 

393 Desonide Cream 0.05% w/w 10 gm/Tube  

394 Cream Fluocinolone Acetonide 
Fluocinolone Acetonide 0.1% w/w 

(Anhydrous) in cream base 
15 gm/Tube 

395 Lotion Fluocinolone Acetonide 
Fluocinolone Acetonide 

0.1mg/ml 
15 ml/Bottle 

396 Cream Silver Sulphadiazine 1% w/w 15 gm/Tube 

397 Cream Silver Sulphadiazine 1% w/w 500gm/Jar 

398 Framycetin Sulphate cream 1%w/w 30 gm/Tube 

399 Fusidic Acid Cream 2% w/w 15 gm/Tube 

400 
Gammabenzene Hexachloride  + Cetrimide 

lotion 

Gammabenzene Hexachloride 1% 

w/v + cetrimide 0.3% w/v 
100 ml/Bottle  

401 Liquid paraffin 200 ml/Bottle 200 ml/Bottle 

402 
Choline Salicylate + Benzalkonium 

Chloride + Lignocaine Gel 

Choline Salicylate 8.7% w/w + 

Benzalkonium Chloride 0.01% 

w/w + Lignocaine 2% w/w 

15 gm/Tube 

403 Mupirocin Ointment 2 % w/w 10 gm/Tube 

404 
Lotion Permethrin (Plastic Container as per 

IP) 
5% w/v 60 ml/Bottle  

405 Permethrin Cream 5% w/v 30 gm/Tube 

406 Povidone Iodine Solution  5% w/v 500 ml/Bottle 

407 Povidone Iodine Solution  5% w/v 100 ml/Bottle 

408 Povidone Iodine Scrub 7.5% w/v 500ml/Bottle  

409 Povidone Iodine Solution  10% w/v 500 ml/Bottle 

410 Povidone Iodine Oint. 5% w/w 30 gm/Tube 

411 Povidone Iodine Gargle 2% w/w 100 ml/Bottle 

412 Povidone Iodine Powder 5% w/w 10 gm/Bottle 

413 Salicylic Acid Ointment 18% w/w 20 gm/Tube 

414 Zinc Oxide Cream 
Zinc oxide & salicylic acid 

Paste IP 

30 gm/Tube 

2 

415 Chloroxylenol Solution 5% w/v 500 ml/Bottle 

416 Soln. Chlorohexidine Gluconate 

Chlorohexidine Gluconate 7.5% 

v/v + Strong Cetrimide 15%w/v + 

Isopropyl Alcohol 7.5%v/v 

concentrate solution 

500 ml/Bottle 

417 Soln. Formaldehyde 34% to 38% w/v 500 ml/Bottle 

418 Glutaraldehyde with activator 
2.45%, with 2 bottles of activator 

(each for 2.5 liter) 
5 Ltr / Jar 

419 Lysol (Cresol With Soap)  
50% v/v, Amber Glass Bottle/ 

Plastic Container as per IP 
450 ml/Bottle 

420 Isopropyl Alcohol 

Isopropyl Alcohol IP 75% v/v + 

Glycerol IP 1.45% v/v 

+ Hydrogen Peroxide 0.125% v/v + 

Purified Water qs 

500ml/ Dispensing 

bottle 

421 Surgical Spirit   450 ml/Bottle 

422 Susp./Gel Antacid 

(Alu. Hydroxide 250mg + Mag. 

Hydroxide 250mg+ Methyl 

Polysiloxane 50mg) 

/ 5 ml (Orange / Mint / Pineapple 

flavour) 

100ml/Bottle  

423 
Dicyclomine Drop (Palatable, with dropper 

and plastic container as per I.P) 

Dicyclomine HCl 10mg + 

Activated Dimethicone 40mg / ml 
10 ml/Bottle 

424 Inj. Dicyclomine HCl 10 mg/ml 2 ml/Amp 

425 Tab. Dicyclomine HCl 20 mg/Tab Each 

426 Oral Solution or Syp. Dicyclomine  10 mg/5 ml 30 ml/Bottle 
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427 Tab. Domperidone  10 mg/Tab. Each 

428 Susp. Domperidone 1 mg/ml 30 ml/Bottle 

429 Susp. Domperidone 10 mg/ml 10 ml/Bottle 

430 Inj. Drotaverine 20 mg/ml 2 ml/Amp 

431 Tab. Drotaverine HCl 40 mg/Tab, Each 

432 Susp. / Syp. Drotaverine  20 mg / 5ml 100ml/Bottle  

433 Tab./Cap.  Esomeprazole  
20mg / (Tab./Cap.) (Enteric 

Coated) 
Each 

434 Inj. Metoclopramide 10 mg/2 ml 2 ml/Amp 

435 Inj. Ondansetron 2 mg/ml 2 ml/Amp 

436 Tab. Ondansetron (Dispersible Tablet)  4mg / Tab. Each 

437 Syp. Ondansetron 2 mg/5ml 30 ml/Bottle 

438 Tab.Romosetron Hydrochloride 5mcg 5 mcg Each  

439 ORS Sachet for 1 Litre (WHO formula) 

20.5 gm/Sachet (Sodium Chloride 

2.6 gm, Dextrose 

Anhydrous 13.5gm or Dextrose 

Monohydrate 14.85gm, Potassium 

Chloride, 1.5gm, Sodium Citrate 

2.9gm.) 

Pouch 

20 Pouches / Box 

440 ORS Sachet for 200ml (WHO formula) 

4.1gm / Sachet for 200 ml Each 

Sachet : (Anhydrous dextrose IP: 

2.7gm Sodium Chloride IP: 0.52gm 

Sodium Citrate: 0.58gm Potass 

ium Chloride: 0.3gm,Excipients 

Q.S (Triple layer Laminated 

Aluminum foil with added 

sweeting flavou 

ring agent) 

Each 

441 Tab. Pantoprazole Gastro resistant  40mg/Tab Each 

442 Inj. Pantoprazole 40mg/vial 40mg/Vial  

443 Syp. Promethazine 5 mg/5 ml 60 ml/Bottle 

444 Inj. Promethazine HCl 25 mg/ml 2 ml/Amp 

445 Tab. Promethazine  25 mg/Tab Each 

446 Tab. Rabeprazole (Entric coated)  20mg/Tab Each 

447 Cap. Racecadotril  100mg / Cap. Each 

448 Susp. Sucralfate 1gm/10ml 100ml/Bottle  

449 Syp. Lactulose 10 gm/15 ml 100 ml/Bottle 

450 Sodium Phosphates Enema for proctoclysis 

Each 100ml contains Sod. Acid 

Phosphate 10-20%w/v 

+ Sod. Phosphate 5-10% 

w/v 

100 ml/Poly Pack 

451 Tab. Carbimazole  5 mg/Tab. Each 

452 Tab. Cyproterone + Ethinylestradiol  
Cyproterone (2 mg) 

+Ethinylestradiol (0.035mg)/ Tab. 
Each 

453 Tab. Cabergoline 0.25mg/Tab. Each 

454 Tab. Dapagliflozin  (IP/BP/USP/other NF) 10mg/Tab. Each 

455 Tab. Gliclazide 80 mg/Tab Each 

456 Tab. Gliclazide 40 mg/Tab Each 

457 Tab. Glimepiride 2 mg/Tab Each 

458 Tab. Glimepiride 1 mg/Tab Each 

459 Tab. Glipizide 5 mg/Tab Each 

460 
Inj. Human Premixed Insulin 

(30/70) 

40 units/ml 

(Biphasic, 30/70) 
10 ml/Vial 

461 Inj. Human Soluble Insulin 40 I.U/ml 10 ml/Vial 

462 Insulin Glargine 100 IU/ml solution forinjection 5ml Vial 

463 Inj. Insulin (NPH) intermediate 40 units/ml 10 ml/Vial 

464 Tab. Ibandronate Sod.  150 mg/Tab. Each 

465 Strong Iodine Solution(Lugol s Iodine) Strong Iodine Solution 100 ml/Bottle 

466 Tab. Metformin HCl (SR)  500 mg/ Tab. Each 

467 Tab. Progesterone 200 mg / S. R. Tab. (Mirconised) Each 

468 

Syp. Potassium Citrate 

(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic 

container as per I.P) 

Potassium Citrate & Citric Acid 

20mEq / 10 ml 
200 ml/Bottle 

469 Tab. Propyl Thiouracil  50 mg / Tab. Each 

470 Tab. Propranolol 40 mg / Tab Each 

471 Tab. Propranolol 10 mg / Tab Each 

472 Tab. Teneligliptin  20 mg/tab Each 

473 Tab. Levo Thyroxin Sodium 50 mcg/Tab 100 Tabs/Amber Glass 
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Bottle 

474 Tab. Levo Thyroxin Sodium 25 mcg/Tab 
100 Tabs/Amber Glass 

Bottle 

475 Tab. Levo Thyroxin Sodium 100 mcg/Tab 
100 Tabs/Amber Glass 

Bottle 

476 Tab. Voglibose 0.2 mg/Tab Each 

477 
Inj. Anti- Rabies Vaccine for human use 

with diluents 

Inj. Anti Rabies Vaccine IP for 

Human use (TCV) for ID Use. > 

2.5 IU/vial (TCV of PVRV / 

PCEC) with 1ml diluents for ID 

Use. 

Packing: To be supplied with five 

(5) Nos. of 1ml Insulin Syringe 

(40units) with prefixed 26G 

Intradermal needles per one vial 

along with one (1) number fo 2ml 

reconstitution syringe with 24G 

needle (recent IS specification) 

1 ml/ vial  

478 Equine Rabies Immunoglobulin 
1500 IU / 5 ml 

(Rabies immunoserum) 
5ml / vial 

479 Inj. Human Rabies Immunoglobuline 300 IU / 2 ml 2ml / Amp. / vial  

480 Inj. Human Anti-D Immunoglobuline 300mcg/ 1ml / 2ml / Amp. / Vial 1ml / 2ml/Amp/Vial  

481 
Inj. Snake Venom Antiserum (Polyvalent) 

with diluents in plastic container 

10 ml/Vial (Lyophilised Powder 

Form) 
10 ml/Vial 

482 Inj. Human Tetanus Immunoglobulin 500 IU/ Vial 500  IU/Vial 

483 Inj. Human Tetanus Immunoglobulin 250  IU/Vial 250  IU/Vial 

484 Inj. Carboprost Tromethamine 250 mcg/ml 1 ml/Amp/Vial 

485 Tab. Doxylamine Succinate  10 mg/Tab. Each 

486 Inj. Isoxsuprine HCl 5mg / ml 2 ml/Amp 

487 Tab. Isoxsuprine 10 mg/Tab Each 

488 Inj. Magnesium Sulphate 500mg/ml 2 ml/Amp 

489 Inj. Methylergometrine Maleate 0.2 mg/ml 1 ml/Amp 

490 Tab. Methylergometrine Maleate  0.125 mg/Tab Each 

491 Inj. Micronised Progesteron 200mg/(vial/Amp.) 200mg/(vial/Amp.)  

492 Tab./Cap. Micronised Progesteron  200 mg Each 

493 Tab. Mifepristone 200mg/Tab. Each 

494 Tab. Misoprostol 200mcg/Tab Each 

495 Tab. Medroxyprogesterone  10 mg/Tab. Each 

496 Inj. Medroxyprogesterone 150 mg/Amp 150 mg/Amp 

497 
Tab. Norethisterone IP (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 
5mg/Tab Each 

498 Inj. Oxytocin 5 IU/1ml 1ml/Amp 

499 Estriol cream with applicator 15 gm/Tube 

500 Tab. Clomiphene Citrate  25 mg / Tab. Each 

501 Tab. Clomiphene Citrate  50 mg / Tab. Each 

502 Tab. Dienogest 2 mg / Tab. Each 

503 Tab. Dydrogesterone  10 mg / Tab. Each 

504 Tab. Alprazolam 0.5 mg/ Tab Each 

505 Tab. Aripiprazole 10 mg/Tab Each 

506 Tab. Amitriptyline  + Chlordiazepoxide  
Amitriptyline 25 mg + 

Chlordiazepoxide 10 mg / Tab 
Each 

507 
Tab. Amitriptyline HCl 

(Aluminium foil/ Blister Pack) 
25mg/Tab Each 

508 Tab. Amisulpride 200 mg/Tab. Each 

509 Tab. Amisulpride 100 mg/Tab. Each 

510 Tab. Buprenorphine  2mg/ Tab. Each 

511 Tab. Bupropion HCl 150 mg/P.R Tab. Each 

512 Tab. Buspirone 10mg / Tab. Each 

513 Tab. Clobazam 10 mg/Tab. (Scored) Each 

514 

Clobazam Oral Suspension (Palatable, with 

measuring cap and plastic container as per 

I.P) 

2.5 mg/ml 120 ml/Bottle 

515 Tab. Clomipramine 50 mg / C.R Tab. (Scored) Each 

516 Tab. Clonazepam 0.5 mg / M.D. Tab. Each 

517 Tab. Clonazepam  1 mg/M.D Tab. Each 

518 Tab. Clonazepam  2 mg/M.D. Tab. Each 

519 Tab. Chlordiazepoxide  25 mg/Tab Each 

520 Tab. Clozapine 100 mg / Tab Each 
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521 Tab. Desvenlafaxine  50 mg/E.R Tab. Each 

522 Inj. Diazepam 5mg/ml 2ml/Amp  

523 Tab. Diazepam 5 mg/Tab Each 

524 Tab. Disulfiram 250 mg /Tab. Each 

525 

Tab. Divalproex Sodium Gastro 

Resistant/Enteric Coated / Prolonged 

Release/sustained Release/ Extended 

Release/ Controlled Release Tablets 

(Aluminium foill/ lister pack) 

250 mg / Tab. Each 

526 

Tab. Divalproex Sodium Gastro 

Resistant/Enteric Coated / Prolonged 

Release/sustained Release/ Extended 

Release/ Controlled Release Tablets 

(Aluminium foill/ lister pack) 

500 mg/Tab. Each 

527 Tab. Donepezil 5 mg / Tab. Each 

528 Tab. Donepezil + Memantine  5 mg + 5 mg / Tab. Each 

529 Tab. Escitalopram 5 mg / Tab Each 

530 Tab. Escitalopram 10 mg / Tab Each 

531 Tab. Fluoxetine 20 mg/Tab. Each 

532 Tab. Fluvoxamine 100mg / Tab. Each 

533 Tab. Haloperidol 1.5 mg/Tab Each 

534 Tab. Haloperidol 5 mg/Tab. Each 

535 Inj. Haloperidol Decanoate(Long Acting) 50 mg/ml 1 ml/Amp. 

536 Inj. Haloperidol 5 mg/ ml 1 ml/Amp. 

537 Tab. Imipramine 25mg / Tab. Each 

538 Tab. Lithium Carbonate  400 mg / S. R.Tab. Each 

539 Tab. Lorazepam 1 mg/Tab. Each 

540 Tab. Lorazepam 2 mg/Tab. Each 

541 Inj. Lorazepam 2mg/1ml 1 ml/Amp. 

542 Tab. Mirtazapine 15mg / Tab. Each 

543 Tab. Nitrazepam 10 mg/Tab. Each 

544 Tab. Procyclidine HCl 5 mg/Tab. Each 

545 Tab. Prochlorperazine 
5 mg/Mouth Dissolving 

Tab. 
Each 

546 Tab. Paroxetine 25mg / C.R Tab. Each 

547 Tab. Olanzapine 5 mg / Tab Each 

548 Inj. Olanzapine 10mg / vial 10mg / vial 

549 Tab. Oxcarbamazapine 300 mg / Tab Each 

550 Tab. Quetiapine 200 mg/Tab. Each 

551 Tab. Risperidone 3 mg/Tab Each 

552 Tab. Risperidone  1 mg/M.D Tab. Each 

553 Tab. Risperidone  2 mg/Tab. Each 

554 Tab. Sertraline 100 mg/Tab Each 

555 Tab. Venlafaxine  75mg / P. R. Tab. Each 

556 Tab. Zolpidem 5 mg/Tab Each 

557 Cap. Budesonide   3 mg/C.R Cap. Each 

558 Budesonide Inhaler(200 metered doses 200 mcg / puff Each 

559 
Inhaler Budesonide + Formoterol 120 

metered doses 

400 mcg  Budesonide + 6 mcg 

Formoterol / puff 
Each 

560 
Inhaler Budesonide + Formoterol 120 

metered doses 

200 mcg  Budesonide + 6 mcg 

Formoterol / puff 
Each 

561 Budesonide Nebuliser Susp. (Plastic vial) 0.5 mg/2 ml Each 

562 
Beclomethasone Dipropionate 

inhalation 
200mcg meter dose Each 

563 Inj. Doxofylline 100 mg/10 ml 10 ml/Amp 

564 Tab. Doxofylline  400mg/Tab. Each 

565 Fluticasone Propionate Respules 0.5 gm / 2ml Each 

566 Ipratropium Nebuliser Solution 500 mcg/2 ml 2 ml/Ample 

567 Salbutamol Sulphate Rotacap 200 mcg/dose 
30 Caps/Bottle 

with one device 

568 Salbutamol Nebuliser Solution Salbutamol 2.5 mg/2.5 ml 
2.5ml/Repsule 

5 Repsules/Pack 

569 Salbutamol Inhaler, 200 metered doses 100mcg / puff One inhaler  

570 

Syp. Salbutamol Sulphate (Palatable, with 

measuring cap and plastic container/ Glass 

Bottel as per I.P) 

2.41mg Salbutamol Sulphate  

equivalent to 2mg of Salbutamol / 

5ml 

100 ml/Bottle 

571 
Inhaler Levosalbutamol + Ipratropium 

Bromide (200 metered dose) 

Levosalbutamol 50mcg + 

Ipratropium Bromide 20mcg / puff 
Each 
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572 
Respules Levosalbutamol + Ipratropium 

Bromide 

Levosalbutamol 1.25 mg + 

Ipratropium Br. 500 mcg / 2.5ml 
Each 

573 
Inhaler Salmetrol + Fluticasone (120 

metered dose) 

Salmetrol 25mcg + Fluticasone 

250mcg / puff 
One inhaler / Packet  

574 Inj. Terbutaline 1 mg/Amp. 1 ml/Amp. 

575 Inj. Theophylline & Etophylline 
(Theophylline 50.6 mg + 

Etophylline 169.4 mg)/2ml 
2 ml/Amp 

576 Tab. Theophylline & Etophylline  
Theophylline 23 mg + Etophylline 

77 mg per Tab 
Each 

577 
Inhaler Tiotropium Bromide 200 metered 

doses 
9mcg/puff One inhaler / Packet  

578 Tab. Acetylcysteine  600 mg/ Effervescent Tab. Each 

579 Cap. Acebrophylline  100 mg/Cap. Each 

580 

Syp. Dextromethorphan (Palatable, with 

measuring cap and plastic container as per 

I.P) 

Dextromethorphan 10mg, 

Phenylephrine 5mg, 

Chlorpheniramine Maleate 

2mg/5ml (SUGAR FREE) 

120 ml/Bottle 

581 
Syp. Levosalbutamol + Ambroxol + 

Guaiphenesin 

Levosalbutamol 1 mg, 

Ambroxol Hydrochloride 30 mg, 

Guaiphenesin 50 mg/5 ml 

(SUGAR FREE) 

120 ml/Bottle 

582 
I.V Compound Sodium Lactate (Ringer's 

Lactate) RL 

Lactic Acid-0.24w/v equivalent to 

0.32% w/v of sodium lactate 

sodium chloride- 0.6% w/v, 

potassium chloride-0.04% w/v, 

calcium chloride- 0.027% w/v 

(FFS Plastic Container) 

500 ml/Bottle 

583 Inj. Calcium Gluconate 10% w/v 10 ml/Amp 

584 I.V Dextrose 10%(10D) 10% w/v (FFS Plastic Container) 500 ml/Bottle 

585 I.V Dextrose 5% (5D) 5% w/v (FFS Plastic Container) 500 ml/Bottle 

586 I.V Dextrose 25%(D25) 25% (FFS Plastic Container) 100ml/Bot. 

587 I.V Dextrose and Sodium Chloride (DNS) 

5% w/v Dextrose, 0.9% w/v 

Sodium Chloride 

(FFS Plastic Container) 

500 ml/Bottle 

588 Multi Electrolyte Infusion 
in 50% Dextrose (FFS Plastic 

Container) 
100ml/ Bottle 

589 

Oral Soln. of Potassium Chloride (with 

measuring cap, plastic container/ Glass 

Bottel as per I.P) 

10% - 15% w/v Soln. 500 ml/Bottle 

590 Inj. Pottasium Chloride 

Each ml contains Potassium 

Chloride 150mg (supply with type 

I and II Glass bottle) 

10 ml/Amp 

591 

Multi Electrolite AND Dextrose Inj. Type 1 

IP (Paediatric Maintenance Solution Type 

1) 

Each 100ml contains Dextrose 

Anhydrous 5gm, Potassium 

Chloride 0.130gm, Sodium Acetate 

0.320gm, Diabasic Potassium 

Phosphate 0.026gm, Magnesium 

Chloride 0.031gm. (FFS Plastic 

Container) 

500 ml/Bottle 

592 Inj. Dextran 40 Infusion 
10% w/v (in NS)(FFS Plastic 

Container) 
500 ml/Bottle 

593 Inj. Sodium Bi-Carbonate 7.5% w/v 10 ml/Amp 

594 I.V Sodium Chloride (Normal Saline) 
0.9% w/v 

(FFS Plastic Container) 
100 ml/Bottle 

595 Inj. Sodium Chloride (Normal Saline) 0.9% w/v (FFS Plastic Container) 500 ml/Bottle 

596 I.V Sodium Chloride (Normal Saline) 0.9% w/v(FFS Plastic Container) 3000 ml/Bottle 

597 Inj. Sodium Chloride (Normal Saline) 0.45% w/v,(FFS Plastic Container), 500 ml/Bottle 

598 
Inj. Sodium Chloride 

(Normal Saline) 
3% w/v (FFS Plastic Container) 100 ml/Bottle 

599 Tab. Calcium & Vit. D3 
500mg Elemental Calcium 

+ Vitamin D3 250IU /Tab 
Each 

600 

Calcium & Vit. D3 Suspension (Palatable, 

with measuring cap and plastic container as 

per I.P) 

Elemental Calcium 250 mg 

+ Vitamin D3 125IU / 5 mL. 
100ml / Bottle  

601 Inj. Calcium Chloride 1gm / 10ml 10ml/Amp. 

602 Tab. Gabapentin 100mg/Tab. Each 

603 Inj. Methylcobalamin 1500 mcg / Amp. 1 - 2 ml/Amp. 

604 
Tab. Methylcobalamin (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 
1500 mcg/Tab. Each 
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605 Tab. Pyridoxine 40 mg/Tab. Each 

606 Tab. Pyridoxine 10 mg/Tab. Each 

607 Tab. Riboflavin 10 mg/Tab. Each 

608 Cap. Vit A 
50,000 IU/Cap 

(Soft Gelatin Capsules) 
Each 

609 Inj. Vit. A 
1,00,000 Units/2 ml 

(Palmitate) 
2 ml/Amp 

610 

Vitamin A Solution (Concentrated) (Orange 

Flavour, palatable with plastic container as 

per I.P, measuring spoon of 2ml with 1ml 

marking ) 

1,00,000 I.U / 1ml 100 ml/Bottle 

611 Cap. Vit A.D (Therapeutic) Vit. A 5000 IU+Vit. D3 400 IU/Cap Each 

612 Inj. Vitamin B Complex (Therapeutic) 

Each ml contains B1=10 mg, 

B2=4mg, B6=4mg, B12 8mcg, 

Nicotinamide=40mg, D-Panthenol-

6mg 

2 ml/Amp 

613 
Tab./Cap. Vitamin B Complex 

(Therapeutic)  

Vit.B1=5mg, B2=5mg, B6=2mg, 

Niacinamide=50mg,Calciu m 

Pantothenate 5mg/(Tab./Cap.) 

Each 

614 

Syp. Vitamin B-Complex (Palatable, with 

measuring cap and plastic container as per 

I.P) 

(Thiamine HCl IP- 2mg, 

Riboflavin Sod. Phosp. IP- 2.54mg, 

Pyridoxine HCl IP- 2mg, 

Nicotinamide IP- 20mg, D-

Panthenol IP- 6mg, Ascorbic Acid 

IP 75mg) / 5 ml 

60 ml/Bottle 

615 Tab. Vitamin C 100 mg/Tab Each 

616 Tab. Vitamin C (Chewable) 500 mg/Tab Each 

617 
Cholecalciferol Oral Solution 

(with dropper) 
800 IU/ml 15 ml/ Bottle 

618 Tab./Cap. Cholecalciferol  60,000 IU/(Tab./ Soft Gelatin Cap.) Each 

619 Tab. Cholecalciferol 2000 IU / Chewable Tablet. Each 

620 Cap. Vitamin E 200 mg/ Soft gelatin Cap. Each 

621 
Vit. E Drop (Palatable, with dropper and 

container as per I.P) 
50mg/ml, 25ml/ Bottle  

622 

Syp.  Or Susp. Zinc Acetate / Zinc Sulphate 

(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic 

container as per I.P) 

Each 5ml contains 20mg of 

elemental zinc 
70 ml/Bottle 

623 
Tab. Zinc Acetate / Sulphate (Dispersible 

Tablets) 

Equivalent to 20mg of Elemental 

Zinc 
Each 

624 Inj. Multivitamin (MVI) 

Vit. A-1000IU + Vit. B1-5mg + 

Vit B2-1.4mg + Vit. B3 10mg + 

Vit. B5 2.5mg + Vit. B6 1.5mg + 

Vit. D 100IU + Vit. E 0.5mg / 1ml 

10 ml/Amp. 

625 Tab./Cap. Multivitamin  

Vitamin A 5000 IU, Vitamin D3 

400 IU, vitamin E 15 mg, Vitamin 

B1 5 mg, Vitamin B2 5 mg, 

Nicotinamide 45 mg, D- panthenol 

5 mg, Vitamin B6 2 mg, Vitamin C 

75 mg, Folic acid 1000 mcg, 

Vitamin B12 5 mcg, Dibasic 

Calcium Phosphate 70 mg, Copper 

Sulphate 0.1 mg, Manganese 

Sulphate Monohydrate 0.01 mg, 

Zinc Sulphate Monohydrate 28.7 

mg, Potassium Iodide 0.025 mg, 

Magnesium Oxide 0.15 mg. / 

Tab./Cap. 

Each 

626 Tab.Antioxidant 
 Lycopene, Multivitamins & 

Multiminerals 
Each 

627 Haemaccel Infusion 

Calcium Chloride (0.070gm) + 

Potassium Chloride (0.038gm) + 

Sodium Chloride (0.85gm) 

500ml/Bot 

628 Bengal Phenyl 5ltr 5 ltr 5 Litre /Jar 

629 
Black Disinfectant Fluid (Phenyl) 

ISI (4 Litre) 
4 Litre 4 Litre /Jar 

630 Glycerin   100 ml/Bottle 

631 White Phenyl 5 ltr Jar 

632 
Gentian Violet Topical Sol. 

(Plastic Container) 
1% 30 ml / Bottle 
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633 Tab. Sodium Dichloro Isocyanurate  3.5 mg/Tab. 1000 Tabs 

634 Soda Lime 
Medical Grade, 

Granular Form 
5 Kg/Jar 

635 
Sterile Water For Injections (Plastic 

Container as per IP) 

5ml/Amp, (FFS / BFS Plastic 

Container) 
5 ml/Amp 

636 
Sterile Water For Injections (Plastic 

Container as per IP) 

10ml/Vial/Amp. (FFS / BFS Plastic 

Container) 
10ml/(vial/Amp.)  

637 Absorbent Cotton 
Net Weight 500gms, Absorbency 

not more than 10 Seconds 
500 gm/Packet (Net) 

638 Absorbent Cotton Wool 
Net Weight 100gms, Absorbency 

not more than 10 Seconds 
100 gm/Packet (Net) 

639 
Handloom Cotton Bandage Cloth, 

Bleached, Non-Sterilised 

Min.Mass: 57±5gm / sq.mtr, 

Confirming to IS:863 / 1988, 

Ends(Column)-150, Picks(Row)-85 

/ 10Sq.cm, E nds(Column)- 

150,Picks(Row)-85/per 10 Sq cm. 

(Each unit in plastic cover) 

16.5m x 90 

cm/than 

640 
Plaster of Paris Bandages 

(Casting Tape / Splint Roll, 4 inch) 

Calcium content not less than 85%, 

10cm x 2.7 mtr 

Each Roll, leak proof 

sealed 

pack 

641 
Plaster of Paris Bandages 

(Casting Tape / Splint Roll, 6 inch) 

Calcium content not less than 85%, 

15cm x 2.7 mtr 

Each Roll, leak proof 

sealed 

pack 

642 Roller Bandage 

4 mt. x 6 cm, IS-863/88,150 

threads/dm. (Min) and picks 85 

threads/dm(Min) Mass 57+/- m2 

10 Rolls / packet 

643 
Handloom Cotton Gauze, Bleached 

Absorbent,Non-Sterilised 

Min.Mass: 30±5gm /sq.mtr 

Confirming to IS:758/1988 

Ends(Column)-75, Picks(Row)-55 / 

10Sq.cm, 

Absorbe 

ncy not more than 10seconds (Each 

unit in plastic cover) 

16.5 mtr x 60 cm than 

644 Cap. Clofazimine 100 mg/Cap Each 

645 Cap. Clofazimine 50 mg/Cap Each 

646 Tab. Ethambutol (coated) 400 mg/Tab Each 

647 Tab. Ethambutol (coated) 800 mg/Tab Each 

648 Tab. Ethambutol (coated) 100 mg/Tab Each 

649 Tab. Ethionamide 250 mg/Tab Each 

650 Tab. Ethionamide 125 mg/Tab Each 

651 Tab. INH 100 mg/Tab Each 

652 Tab. INH 300 mg/tab Each 

653 Tab. Pyrazinamide (Coated) 750 mg/Tab Each 

654 Tab. Pyrazinamide (Coated) 500 mg/Tab Each 

655 Tab. Pyrazinamide (Coated) 150 mg/Tab Each 

656 Tab./Cap. Rifampicin  150 mg/Cap./Tab. Each 

657 Tab. Rifampicin DT 75 mg/Dipersible Tab. Each 

658 Cap. Rifampicin 300 mg/Cap Each 

659 Cap. Rifampicin 450 mg/Cap Each 

660 
Inj. Streptomycin Sulphate (with 

diluents in plastic container) 
0.75 gm/Vial 0.75 gm/Vial  

661 Cap. Cycloserine 125 mg/Cap. Each 

662 Cap. Cycloserine 250mg/Cap. Each 

663 Tab. Pyridoxine 100 mg/ S. R. Tab. Each 

664 Tab. Pyridoxine 50 mg/Tab. Each 

665 Tab. 4 FDC Adult  

INH 75mg + Rifampicin 150mg + 

Pyrizinamide 400mg + Ethambutol 

275mg / Tab. 

28 Tabs./Strip 

666 Tab. 3 FDC Adult  
INH 75mg + Rifampicin 150mg + 

Ethambutol 275mg / Tab. 
28 Tabs./Strip 

667 Tab. 3 FDC Paediatrics  
INH 50mg + Rifampicin 75mg + 

Pyrizinamide 150mg / Tab. 
28 Tabs./Strip 

668 Tab. 2 FDC Paediatrics  
INH 50mg + Rifampicin 75mg / 

Tab. 
28 Tabs./Strip 

669 Tab. Rifapentine & INH (Adult)  
Rifapentine 300mg + INH 300mg / 

Tab. 
36 Tabs./Box 

670 Tab. Rifapentine & INH (Paed.)  
Rifapentine 150mg + INH 150mg / 

Tab. 
36 Tabs./Box 
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671 Tab. Rifapentine Rifapentine 150mg / Tab. 36 Tabs./Box 

672 Tab. Nicotine 2mg/Chewing gum Each 

673 Tab. Nicotine 4mg/Chewing gum Each 

674 Tab. Naltrexone HCl 50mg/Tab. Each 

675 Inj. Hepatitis B Immunoglobulin (HBIG) 

100 IU/ 0.5 or 1ml Each unit 

packet shall contain the following: 

i) 1 Vial (0.5 / 1 ml./Vial) 

ii) 1 Eclipse Needle (21G) 

All blood products should be “Test 

Negative for HBsAg, HIV I & II, 

HCV 

Antibodies” which will be printed 

on each unit packet. 

0.5ml or 1ml/Vial 

676 Inj. Hepatitis B-Vaccine 20mcg/ml 10ml/Vial  

677 
Inj. Meningococcal Group A, C, W135 & Y 

conjugate Vaccine 
Group A, C, W135 & Y conjugate 1 dose/Vial 

678 Inj. Pneumococcal Vaccine 

Pneumococcal Polysaccharide 

vaccine, (liquid/adsorbed) / 0.5ml 

dose 

1 dose/Vial 

679 Inj. Japanese Encephalitis Vaccine 
Inactivated (adsorbed, 

human) / 0.5ml dose 
1 dose/Vial 

680 Tab. Tenofovir disoproxil fumerate  300mg/Tab 30 Tabs/Bot 

681 Tab. Sofosbuvir + Daclatasvir 400mg + 60mg / Tab. Each 

682 Tab. Sofosbuvir + Velptasvir  400mg + 100mg / Tab. Each 

683 Tab. Lignocaine Lozenges  Lidocaine 200mg/Logenge Each 

684 Prilocaine + Lignocaine cream Prilocaine 2.5% + Lignocaine 2.5% Each 

685 Lignocaine Topical Spray 10% w/v 30ml/Spray Bot. 

686 
Inj. Ropivacaine HCl in Dextrose 

(without preservative) 

Ropivacaine 75mg + Dextrose 

(Anhydrous) 80mg/ 1ml 
4ml/Amp.  

687 Midazolam Nasal Spray 5mg/ml (50 Sprays/Bottle) 5ml/Spray Bot. 

688 Inj. Phenylepherine HCl 10mg/ml 1ml/Amp. 

689 Heparin Gel 200IU / 1gm 20gm/Tube 

690 
Ointment Heparin & Benzyle 

Nicotinate 

Heparin Sodium 50 IU, Benzyl 

Nicotinate 2 mg/1 g 
20gm/Tube 

691 Heparin Sodium Topical solution 1000IU/ml 5ml/Vial 

692 Inj. Piroxicam 20mg/ml 2ml/Amp 

693 Tab. Etoricoxib 60 mg / Tab. Each 

694 Tab. Etoricoxib 90 mg / Tab. Each 

695 Tab. Etoricoxib 120 mg / Tab. Each 

696 

Inj. Fosfomycin Sodium (with diluents in 

plastic 

container) 

Fosfomycin Sodium BP - 4gm/Vial 4gm/Vial  

697 Inj. Linezolid I.V 600mg/300ml 300ml/Bot. 

698 Inj. Levofloxacin I.V 500 mg / Bottle 100 ml/Bottle 

699 
Inj. Meropenem 

(with 10ml diluents in plastic container) 
1gm 1gm/Vial  

700 
Inj. Meropenem (with 10ml diluents in 

plastic container) 
500mg 500mg/Vial  

701 Inj. Moxifloxacin I.V 400 mg/100ml Bottle 100 ml/Bottle 

702 
Inj. Netilmicin Sulphate (with 10ml 

diluents in plastic container) 
300 mg/vial 300 mg/vial 

703 Tab. Penicillin V 125 mg/ Tab Each 

704 Tab. Penicillin V 250 mg/ Tab Each 

705 
Inj. Piperacillin + Tazobactam (with 10ml 

diluents in plastic container) 

Piperacillin 4gm + Tazobactam 

500mg / vial 
4.5 gm/Vial 

706 
Inj. Piperacillin + Tazobactam (with 10ml 

diluents in plasticcontainer) 

Piperacillin 1gm + Tazobactam 

125mg / vial 
1.125 gm/Vial 

707 Inj. Polymixin B Sulphate 5,00,000 IU vial Each vial 

708 
Inj. Teicoplanin 

(with diluents in plastic container) 
400mg/vial 400mg/vial  

709 Inj. Tigecycline 50 mg/ vial 50mg/vial 

710 Inj. Tobramycin 80mg/2ml 80mg/vial 

711 
Inj. Vancomycin (with diluents in plastic 

container) 
500 mg/ vial 500mg/Vial  

712 Inj. Cefazolin 500 mg/ vial 500mg/Vial 

713 Tab. Faropenem 200mg/Tab. Each 

714 
Inj. Imipenem 

(with diluents in plastic container) 
1gm/Vial 1 gm/Vial 
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715 
Inj. Imipenem + Cilastatin (with diluents in 

plastic container) 
500mg + 500mg / Vial 1 gm/Vial 

716 
Inj. Imipenem + Cilastatin (with diluents in 

plastic container) 
250mg + 250mg / Vial 500mg/Vial  

717 Colistimethate Sodium for injection 
2 M Unit/vial 

for I.V infusion use 
2 M Unit/Vial 

718 
Inj. Aztreonam 

(with diluents in plastic container) 
1gm / vial 1 gm/Vial 

719 Tab. Azathioprine 50 mg/ Tab Each 

720 Tab. Febuxostat 40mg/Tab. Each 

721 Tab. Hydroxy Chloroquine 200 mg/ Tab Each 

722 Inj. Methylprednisolone Acetate 
Methylprednisolone Acetate 80 

mg/ 2 ml 
Each 

723 Tab. Naproxen 500 mg/Tab. Each 

724 Tab. Sulfasalazine 500 mg/Tab Each 

725 Tab. Tadalafil 10 mg/Tab. Each 

726 Tab. Colchicine 500mcg/Tab. Each 

727 Cap. Indomethacin 75 mg SR / Cap. Each 

728 Cap. Indomethacin 25 mg / Cap. Each 

729 Tab. Baclofen 10 mg/Tab. Each 

730 Tab. Baclofen 20 mg/ E. R Tab. Each 

731 
Syp. Baclofen (Palatable, with 

measuring cap and plastic container  
5 mg / 5ml 100ml/Bottle  

732 Tab. Biotin 5000mcg/Tab. Each 

733 Tab.  Clobazam 5mg/Tab. Each 

734 Tab. Dexamethasone 0.5 mg/Tab. Each 

735 Tab./Cap. Pregabalin  75mg/Cap. Each 

736 Tab. Pregabalin + Nortriptyline  50mg  + 10mg / Tab. Each 

737 Cap. Pregabalin+Methyl Cobalamin 
Pregabalin (75mg) + Methyl 

Cobalamin (750mcg)/Tab. 
Each 

738 Cap. Dimethyl Fumarate  120 mg / Delayed release Cap. Each 

739 Tab. Gabapentin + Nortryptiline  
Tab. Nortryptiline (10) + 

Gabapentin (400) 
Each 

740 Tab. Gabapentin + Nortryptiline  
Tab. Nortryptiline (10) + 

Gabapentin (100) 
Each 

741 Tab. Gabapentin 300 mg/ Scored Tab. Each 

742 Tab. Tolperisone HCl  150 mg / Tab. Each 

743 Tab. Tizanidine 2 mg / Tab. Each 

744 Inj. Botulinum Toxin Type A 100 units/vial 100 units/Vial 

745 

Syp. Piracetam 

(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic 

container as per I.P) 

500 mg /5 ml 100ml/Bot.  

746 Tab. Piracetam 400mg / Tab. Each 

747 Tab. Rizatriptan 10 mg / Tab. Each 

748 Tab. Betahistine 8 mg / Tab. Each 

749 Tab. Cinnarizine + Dimenhydrinate 24mg + 40mg/Tab. Each 

750 Inj. Edaravone 30 mg / 20ml 20ml/Vial 

751 Tab. Donepezil + Memantine  
Tab. Donepezil (5 mg) + 

Memantine (5 mg) / Tab. 
Each 

752 Tab. Perampanel 2 mg /Tab. Each 

753 Tab. Perampanel 6 mg /Tab. Each 

754 Tab. Lamotrigine 25 mg /Dispersible Tab. Each 

755 Tab. Brivaracetam 50 mg /Tab. Each 

756 Tab. Lacosamide  50 mg /Tab. Each 

757 Inj. Lacosamide 200 mg/20ml 20ml/Vial  

758 Tab. Safinamide 50 mg / Tab. Each 

759 Tab. Rasagiline 0.5 mg / Tab. Each 

760 Tab. Pramipexole  0.25mg/Tab. Each 

761 
Tab. Tolvaptan 

(Aluminium foil /Blister pack) 
15 mg/Tab. Each 

762 Inj. Aminoacid I.V 
Pure crystalline essential 

aminoacids I.V Infusion 
200 ml/Bottle 

763 Human Albumin 
20 % w/v 

(Low salt) 
100 ml/Bottle 

764 Inj. Caffeine Citrate 20 mg / 1 ml 2ml/vial 

765 Caffeine Citrate Oral Solution 20mg/ml 1 ml/ Bottle 

766 
Inj. Desferrioxamine 

 (with diluents in plastic container) 
2gm/vial 2gm/Vial  
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767 L-Ornithine-L-Aspartate Infusion 5gm / 10ml 10ml/Amp 

768 Sodium Polysteryne Sulfonate 454 gm powder for suspension 454 gm/Bottle 

769 Inj. Sildenafil 10 mg/ 10 ml 12.5ml/Vial  

770 Tab. Sildenafil 50 mg/Tab. Each 

771 Tab. Thiamine 100 mg/Tab. Each 

772 Inj. Thiamine 200mg/2ml Amp. 2ml/Amp. 

773 

Triclofos Oral Solution (Palatable, with 

measuring cap and plastic container as per 

I.P) 

500 mg / 5 ml 30ml/Bottle  

774 Inj. Porcine Surfactant (Poractant alfa) 80mg/ml 1.5ml/Vial  

775 Tab. Voriconazole 200 mg/Tab Each 

776 
Inj. Voriconazole(with  diluents in plastic 

container) 
200 mg/vial 200 mg/Vial 

777 Tab. Alfuzosin Hydrochloride 
10mg / Tab. 

(Prolonged Release) 
Each 

778 Cap. Cyclosporine 25mg/ Cap. Each 

779 Cap. Cyclosporine 100mg/Cap. Each 

780 
Cyclosporine Oral Solution (Palatable, with 

measuring cap and plastic container  
100mg/ml 100ml/Bottle  

781 Tab. Darifenacin 7.5 mg Each 

782 Cap. Dutasteride 0.5mg/Cap Each 

783 Inj. Erythropoietin (EPO) 4000 units / PFS Each 

784 Inj. Erythropoietin 10,000 IU / PFS Each 

785 Tab. Everolimus 0.25mg / Tab. Each 

786 Tab. Finasteride 5mg/Tab Each 

787 Tab. Flavoxate Hydrochloride 200mg/Tab. Each 

788 Tab. Mycophenolate 500 mg/ Tab Each 

789 Tab. Mycophenolate 360mg/Tab. Each 

790 Tab. Moxonidine  0.3 mg/Tab. Each 

791 Tab. N-Acetylcysteine + Taurine 150mg + 500mg/Tab. Each 

792 Tab. Sirolimus 0.5 mg/Tab. Each 

793 Tab. Sirolimus 1 mg/Tab. Each 

794 Cap. Tacrolimus 0.25mg/ Cap. Each 

795 Cap. Tacrolimus 0.5 mg/Cap. Each 

796 Cap. Tacrolimus 1 mg/Cap. Each 

797 Cap. Tacrolimus 1.5 mg/Tab. Each 

798 Tab. Tacrolimus 2 mg/Tab. Each 

799 Tacrolimus Ointment 0.1% w/w 20gm/Tube 

800 Cap./Tab. Tamsulosin  0.4mg/ P.R (Cap./Tab.) Each 

801 Cap. Tamsulosin HCl + Dutasteride 
Tamsulosin HCl 0.4 mg + 

Dutasteride 0.5 mg / P.R Cap. 
Each 

802 Tab. Alphaketoanalogue  

Each Tab. Contain :Calcium-3-

Methyl-2- oxo-valerate  67mg (α-

ketoanalogue to isoleucine, calcium 

salt), Calcium-4 Methyl-2-oxo-

valerate  101 mg (α- ketoanalogue 

to leucine, calcium salt), Calcium-

2-oxo-3-Phenyl propionate 68 mg 

(α-ketoanalogue to phenylalanine, 

calcium salt),  Calcium-3Methyl-2-

oxo- butyrate 86mg (α-

ketoanalogue to valine, calcium 

salt), Calcium-DL-2-hydroxy-4 

(Methylthio) butyrate 59 mg (α- 

ketoanalogue to methionine, 

calcium salt), Lysine-Acetate 

105mg(Eq. to 

lysine 75mg), L- Threonine 53 mg, 

L- Tryptophan 23mg, L-Histidine 

38mg, L- Tyrosine 30mg., Total 

nitrogen content per tablet 36mg, 

Calcium content per tablet 1.25 

mmol=0.05 gm, Excipients qs. 

Each 

803 Tab. Torsemide  10 mg/ Scored Tab. Each 

804 Inj. Carbetocin 100 mcg/ml 1 ml/Vial 

805 Progesteron vaginal pessary (Micronised) 100mg/Soft Gelatin Capsule 
Each 

10 Strip/Box 

806 Progesteron vaginal pessary (Micronised) 200mg/Soft Gelatin Capsule Each 
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807 Tab. Conjugated Estrogen  0.625 mg/Tab. 28 Tabs/Strip 

808 Tab. Conjugated Estrogen  0.3 mg/Tab. 28 Tabs/Strip 

809 Tab. Drosperinone + Ethinyl Estradiol 
drospirenone 3 mg, ethinyl 

estradiol 0.03 mg 

24+4 Tabs/Strip 

10 Strip/Box 

810 Tab. Coenzyme Q 10  

Coenzyme Q10 -100mg + Alpha 

Lipoic Acid IP 100mg + 

Niacinamide IP 750mcg + Zinc 

Sulphate Monohydrate IP 

54.93mg + Seleno Methionine 

USP 500mcg / Tab. 

Each 

811 Tab. Estradiol 0.5 mg/Tab. Each 

812 Tab. Estradiol 1 mg/Tab. Each 

813 Tab. Estradiol 2 mg/Tab. Each 

814 Tab. 6 - Mercaptopurine  50 mg/Tab Each 

815 Tab. Abiraterone (Aluminiumfoil/Blister pack) 250mg/ Tab 120 Tabs/Bottle 

816 Inj. Actinomycin D 500 mcg / Vial 500mcg / Vial 

817 Tab. Allopurinol 100 mg/Tab Each 

818 Tab. Allopurinol 50 mg/Tab Each 

819 Inj. Cytarabine (with diluents) 100mg/Vial 100mg/Vial 

820 
Inj. Arabinocide  / Cytarabine 

(with diluents) 
500mg/vial 500mg/Vial 

821 Inj. Cytarabine (with diluents) 1gm/Vial 1gm/Vial 

822 Inj. Arsenic trioxide 10mg/10ml 10ml/Vial 

823 Inj. Azacitidine (with diluents) 100mg/ vial 100mg/ vial 

824 Tab. Azacitidine 300 mg/Tab 14 Tab./Bot. 

825 Tab. Anastrozole 1mg/Tab 30 Tabs/Strip 

826 Tab./Cap. Aprepetant 

Each Kit contain ( 125 mg - 1 

Tab./Cap. And 80 mg - 2 

Tab./Cap.) 

3 (Tabs/Caps)/Kit 

827 
Inj. Bevacizumab (with diluents in plastic 

container) 100mg 
25mg/ml 4ml/ vial  

828 
Inj. Bevacizumab (with diluents in plastic 

container) 400mg 
25mg / ml 16ml/ vial  

829 
Inj. Bleomycin 

(with diluents in plastic container) 
15 IU/vial 15 IU/vial 

830 Tab. Busulfan (coated) 2 mg/Tab Each 

831 Buprenorphine Patch 5mcg/hour, 7 days patch 4 Patchs/Box 

832 Buprenorphine Patch 10mcg/hour, 7 days patch 4 Patchs/Box 

833 Inj. Bendamustine 100mg/vial 100mg/Vial 

834 Benzydamine HCl Mouth wash 0.15% w/v 100ml/Bottle 

835 Benzocaine gel 20% w/w 15 gm tube 

836 Inj. Bortezomib 2mg/vial 2 mg/Vial 

837 Tab. Bicalutamide 50mg/Tab Each 

838 Inj. Carboplatin 10 mg / ml 15 ml/Vial 

839 Inj. Carboplatin 10 mg / ml 45 ml /Vial 

840 Tab. Cabozantinib  60mg/Tab. 30 Tabs/Bottle 

841 Tab. Cabozantinib  20 mg/Tab. 30 Tabs/Bottle 

842 Inj. Cisplatin 50 mg / vial 50 mg/Vial 

843 Inj. Cisplatin 10 mg/Vial 10mg/vial 

844 Inj. Cyclophosphamide 1gm/vial 1gm/Vial 

845 
Inj. Cyclophosphamide 

(with diluents) 
500mg/vial 500mg/Vial 

846 Inj. Cyclophosphamide 200mg/vial 200mg/Vial 

847 Tab. Cyclophosphamide 50mg/Tab. Each 

848 Tab. Capecitabine 500 mg/ Tab Each 

849 Inj. Cetuximab 2mg / ml 50 ml / Vial  

850 Inj. Daunorubicin 20mg/vial 20mg/Vial 

851 Inj. Denosumab 120mg/ vial 120mg/ vial 

852 Inj. Doxorubicin HCl 2 mg / ml 5 ml / Vial 

853 Inj. Doxorubicin HCl 2 mg / ml 25 ml / Vial 

854 Inj. Liposomal Doxorubicin 20 mg /vial 20 mg /vial 

855 Inj. Dacarbazine 100mg/Vial 100 mg /vial 

856 Inj. Dacarbazine 200mg/Vial 200 mg /vial 

857 Inj. Dacarbazine 500mg/vial 500 mg /vial 

858 Inj. Decitabine 50mg / Vial 50 mg /vial 

859 Tab. Diclofenac + Codeine  50mg + 50mg/Tab. Each 

860 Tab. Paracetamol + Codeine  650mg + 30mg/Tab. Each 

861 Inj. Docetaxel(with diluents) 20mg/vial Each 
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862 Inj. Docetaxel(with diluents) 80mg/vial Each 

863 Inj. Docetaxel(with diluents) 120mg/vial Each 

864 Tab. Dasatinib  50mg/Tab. Each 

865 Tab. Dasatinib  20mg/Tab Each 

866 Inj. Epirubicin 10mg / Vial Each 

867 Inj. Epirubicin 50mg / Vial Each 

868 Tab./Cap. Etoposide 50 mg/(Tab./Cap) Each 

869 Inj. Etoposide 100mg/Vial Each 

870 Tab. Eltrombopag Olamine  25mg/Tab. 7 Tabs/Strip 

871 Cap. Enzalutamide  40mg/Cap. 4 Caps/Strip 

872 Tab. Erlotinib 150mg/Tab Each 

873 Inj.  5 Fluorouracil 250 mg / 5ml 5 ml / Amp 

874 Inj.  5 Fluorouracil 500 mg / 10ml 10 ml / Vial 

875 Fentanyl Patch 25 mcg/Patch 10 Patchs/Box 

876 Fentanyl Patch 50 mcg/Patch Each Patch  

877 Inj.  Fentanyl 500 mcg/Vial 500 mcg/Vial 

878 Inj. Filgrastim peg 6mg/ PFS 6mg/ PFS 

879 Inj. Filgrastim 300mcg/ Vial 300mcg/ Vial 

880 Inj. Fulvestrant 250 mg/PFS Each PFS  

881 
Inj. Gemcitabine 

(with diluents in plastic container) 
200mg/vial 200mg/vial  

882 
Inj. Gemcitabine 

(with diluents in plastic container) 
1gm/vial Each 

883 Tab. Gefitinib 250mg/Tab Each 

884 Inj. Ifosfamide with Mesna 
Ifosfamide 1gm/vial + Mesna 

200mg/2ml Amp. x 3Amps. 

Each Combipack 20 

Combipacks/Box 

885 Tab./Cap. Imatinib  100 mg/(Tab./Cap) Each 

886 Tab. Imatinib 400 mg/Tab Each 

887 Tab. Ibandronic Acid 50mg/Tab 7 Tab/Strip 

888 Cap. Ibrutinib 140mg/Cap. 30 Caps./Bottle 

889 Inj. Irinotecan 100 mg/Vial 100 mg / Vial 

890 Tab. Lapatinib 250mg/ Tab 120 Tabs/ Bottle 

891 

Inj. L-Asparaginase (Powder form) (with 

diluents in plastic 

container) 

10,000 IU / Vial Each 

892 
Inj. L-Asparaginase (Powder form) (with 

diluents in plastic container) 
5,000 IU / Vial Each 

893 Cap. Lenalidomide  10mg/ Cap. Each 

894 Cap. Lenalidomide  5mg/Cap. Each 

895 Cap. Lenvatinib 4mg/Cap. Each 

896 Inj. Leucovorin Calcium 50mg/vial Each 

897 Tab. Letrozole 2.5mg/Tab Each 

898 Inj. Methotrexate 15mg /ml LRC I.P Each 

899 Inj. Methotrexate 50mg/Vial Each 

900 Inj. Methotrexate 500mg / 20ml vial Each 

901 Tab. Methotrexate 10mg Each 

902 Tab. Methotrexate 5mg Each 

903 Tab. Methotrexate 7.5mg Each 

904 Tab. Methotrexate (coated) 2.5 mg/Tab. Each 

905 Tab. Melphalan 2mg/Tab. 25 Tabs/Strip 

906 Tab. Melphalan 5mg/ Tab. 25 Tabs/Strip 

907 Inj. Melphalan (with diluents) 50mg/Vial 50mg/Vial 

908 Inj. Mesna 200 mg/(Vial/Amp.) 200 mg/(Vial/Amp.) 

909 Tab. Morphine Sulphate CR 30 mg/Tab. Each 

910 Tab./Cap. Nilotinib  200 mg/Tab./Cap 4 Tabs/Caps/Strip 

911 Inj. Oxaliplatin 100mg/Vial Each 

912 Inj. Oxaliplatin 50mg/Vial Each 

913 

Inj. Paclitaxel (with transfusion set (PVC 

and DEHP free Administration set,EVA 

administration set with 0.2 micro meter 

filter for drugs and solutions incompatible 

with PVC, Air- vented, Sterile and non-

pyrogenic fluid path, Gravity feed only) 

and (NS Glass Bottle of 500 ml.) I.P. 

100mg /Vial Each 

914 

Inj. Paclitaxel (with transfusion set (PVC 

and DEHP free Administration set,EVA 

administration set with 0.2 micro meter 

filter for drugs and solutions incompatible 

260mg /Vial Each 
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with PVC, Air- vented, Sterile and non-

pyrogenic fluid path, Gravity feed only) 

and (NS Glass Bottle of 500 ml.) I.P. 

915 Inj. Paclitaxel nanoparticle (with diluents) 80mg/vial Each 

916 Inj. Nab Paclitaxel (with diluents) 100mg/vial Each 

917 Cap. Palbociclib 125mg/Cap. 21 Caps./Bottle 

918 Tab. Pazopanib 200mg/Tab. 30 Tabs/Bottle 

919 Inj. Pemetrexed 100mg/vial Each 

920 Inj. Pemetrexed 500mg/vial Each 

921 Tab. Rucaparib 200mg/Tab. 60 Tabs/Bottle 

922 Inj. Rituximab 100 mg / Vial Each 

923 Inj. Rituximab 500 mg / Vial Each 

924 Cap. Sunitinib 12.5 mg/ Cap. 7 Caps/Strip 

925 Cap. Sunitinib 25mg/Cap. 7 Caps/Strip 

926 Tab. Sod. Picosulphate  10mg/Tab. Each 

927 
Sod. Picosulphate + Milk of Magnesia + 

Liquid Paraffin (Liquid) 
(3.33mg + 3.75ml + 1.25ml) / 5ml 200ml/Bottle  

928 Tab. Sorafenib 200mg /Tab. 
30  

Tabs/BOTTLE 1 

929 Tab. Tapentadol 50mg /Tab Each 

930 Tab. Tapentadol 100mg / E. R. Tab Each 

931 Cap. Temozolamide 100mg/ Cap 5 Caps/Bottle 

932 Cap. Temozolamide 20mg/ Cap 5 Caps/Bottle 

933 Cap. Temozolamide 250mg/ Cap 5 Caps/Bottle 

934 
Inj. Trastuzumab (with diluets in one kit 

pack) 
440mg/vial Each 

935 Inj. Trastuzumab  (with diluets) in one pack 150mg/vial Each 

936 Tab. Tamoxifen 10mg/ Tab Each 

937 Tab. Tamoxifen 20mg/ Tab Each 

938 

Tab. Tretinoin (Transretionic acid 

derivative) (Aluminium 

foil/Blister pack) 

10mg/Tab. Each 

939 Cap. Thalidomide  50mg/Cap. Each 

940 Cap. Thalidomide  100mg/Cap. Each 

941 Inj. Vinblastine 10mg / Vial Each 

942 Inj. Vincristine Sulphate 1mg / ml Each 

943 Inj. Zoledronic Acid 4mg / vial Each 

944 Inj. Zoledronic Acid 5mg / vial Each 

945 Total Parenteral Nutrition 

Each 1000ml contains:- Amino 

Acid 10% w/v with electrolytes; 

Dextrose Solution 15-30% w/v; 

intravenous fat emulsion with 

medicum and long chain 

triglycerides 20% w/v in a triple 

chambered bag 

1000ml/Bag  

946 
Tab. Isosorbide Dinitrate + 

Hydralazine 

Isosorbide Dinitrate (20 mg) + 

Hydralazine (37.5 mg) / Tab. 
Each 

947 Tab. Ticagrelor 90 mg Each 

948 
Tab. Clonidine 

( Aluminium foil / Blister pack) 
100 mcg/Tab. Each 

949 Tab. Carvedilol 3.125mg/Tab Each 

950 Tab. Carvedilol 10 mg/ CR Tab. Each 

951 Inj. Fondaparinux Sod. Inj 2.5mg/0.5 ml PFS Each PFS 

952 Multi Electrolytes Injection type 1 USP 

Sodium + Potassium + Magnesium 

+ Chloride + Acetate 

+ Gluconate + Phosphate as per 

USP 

500ml/Bot  

953 Tab. Ursodeoxycholic Acid 300 mg/Tab. Each 

954 Tab. Clidinium + Chlordiazepoxide 
Clidinium(2.5 mg) + 

Chlordiazepoxide (5mg) 
Each 

955 Tab. Domperidone 30 mg/S.R Tab. Each 

956 Tab. Mesalamine  800mg/P.R Tab. Each 

957 Mesalazine Rectal Suspension 1 g x 100ml 100ml/Pouch 

958 Tab. Mesalazine 1.2 gm/P. R. Tab. Each 

959 Inj. Octreotide 50mcg / ml 1 ml/Amp 

960 Inj. Octreotide 100mcg/ml 1ml/Amp  

961 Tab. Tenofovir alafenamide  25 mg/Tab. 30 Tabs/Bottle 

962 Tab. Carbimazole 10 mg/Tab. Each 
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963 Tab. Empagliflozin  25mg/Tab. Each 

964 Inj. Glucagon 1mg/1ml 1 ml/Amp 

965 Insulin Lispro 100units/ml 10 ml/Vial 

966 Insulin Aspart 100units/ml 10 ml/Vial 

967 Inj. Biphasic Isophane Insulin 40 units/ml (50:50) 10 ml/Vial 

968 Tab. Vildagliptin 50mg/ Tab Each 

969 
Syp. Anticold (Paracetamol+Phenylephrine 

HCL+Chloropheniramine Maleate 
Bottle 100ml/Bot 

970 

Cap. Probiotic-prebiotic (adult), each cap 

contains streptococcus faecalis, clostridium 

butyricum, bacillus mesentericus, 

lactobacillus sporogenes, saccharomyces 

boulardii, fructooligosaccharides (fos) 

1 Cap Each 

971 Lactobacillus 50 Million Spores /SACHET 1 PC Each 

972 Bacillus clausii: 2 billion spores   Each 

973 GATE-P Eye Drop 
For Eye Surgery (Supply as per 

Brand) 
Each 

974 Inj.Hynidase 
For Eye Surgery (Supply as per 

Brand) 
Each 

975 Inj.Pilocarpine (2% w/v) For Eye  Each 

976 Pilocarpine (2% w/v) Eye Drop For Eye Each 

977 Tropicamide Eye Drop 1% Each 

978 Paracaine Eye Drop 
For Eye Surgery (Supply as per 

Brand) 
Each 

979 Betadine 10% Solution 
For Eye Surgery (Supply as per 

Brand) 
Each 

980 Betadine Eye Drop 
For Eye Surgery (Supply as per 

Brand) 
Each 

981 
APPAVISC PFS Ophthalmic Solution 5 

Ml  

For Eye Surgery (Supply as per 

Brand) 
Each 

MEDICAL CONSUMABLES 

1 B.P.Blade 15 No (Round Shape) 15 No Each 

2 B.P.Blade  11 No Each 

3 B.P.Blade  18 No Each 

4 B.P.Blade  19 No Each 

5 B.P.Blade  20 No Each 

6 B.P.Blade  22 No Each 

7 B.P.Blade  23 No Each 

8 
Paediatric Drip Set Measured Volume IV 

Set  

Non-toxic, pyrogen free,Sterile 

single use only 
Each 

9 I.V Cannula Needle 26 G 26 G Each 

10 I.V Cannula Needle 24 G 24 G Each 

11 I.V Cannula Needle 22 G 22 G Each 

12 I.V Cannula Needle 20 G 20 G Each 

13 I.V Cannula Needle 18 G 18 G Each 

14 Spinal Needle  25 G Each 

15 Spinal Needle 27G 27G Each 

16 DISP.NEEDLE  16 G Each 

17 DISP.NEEDLE  18 G Each 

18 DISP.NEEDLE  20 G Each 

19 DISP.NEEDLE  22 G Each 

20 DISP.NEEDLE  23 G Each 

21 DISP.NEEDLE  24 G Each 

22 DISP.NEEDLE  26 G Each 

23 Paraffin Gauze  10 cm x 10 cm Each 

24 Absorbale Surgical Gelatin Sponge (Sterile) Pkt   

25 Mucus Extractor 

PVC, Non-Toxic, Sterilised, 

Pyrogen free,Disposable with CE 

certification will bepreferred 

Each 

26 Clinical Digital Thermometer 

Digital Thermometer with fahrenheit 

scale,Safe to use,automatic,no glass,no 

mercury,Measurment range:900F to 

1090F.Measuring accuracy:+-0.2 0F between 

98.0 0F to 102.00 F,+-0.30 F between 96.40 F 

to 98.00 F,+-0.30 F between 102.0 0 F to 

106.00 F,Should have auto shut off 

facility.Display should be LCD type,Beeper 

alarm of approx.10 seconds sound signal 

when peak temperature reached.Average 

measurement time:Oral 30 sec,Rectal: 30 

sec,Auxillary: 60 Sec.Battery 

Each 
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operated.Should have more than 200 hrs of 

batery life.Warranty:1 Year. 

27 Digital Stop Watch 

Should have plastic body,Should be batttery 

operated,Should be supplied with neck 

cord,Should have normal time display with 

hour,minute,second with stop watch 

function.Should be water resistant,Should 

have illuminator for clear visibility,Warranty 

1 year. 

Each 

28 Baby Weighing Scale with Sling 

Should have tough nylon plastic (Black) body 

withdemostration photos in white 

colour,Capacity:Maximum load capacity 

should be 5kg,Each product should be 

stamped by weight & measuremnt 

department.Should have colour codedreading 

scale.Should have zero adjustment,Should 

have zero adjustment,Should have inbuilt 

overload protection.Minimum gradation 

should not be 100gms.Scale should be fitted 

with an approx.3" rod handle with non- 

corrosive metallic ring on top and s shaped 

hook at the bottom for suspending the sling 

bag.Spring used in the scale should be made 

of heavy duty steel spring,non-corrosive 

grade II.Sling bag should be made of double 

stitched tough & tear resistant 100% polyster 

to weigh the baby (with load carrying 

capacity of at least 7 kgs).Sling Bag width at 

the middle of the bag: 24".Two nos.sling bags 

should be prrovidedin each baby weighing 

scale. 

Each 

29 
Waste bin--(Foot operated)-20ltrs-

Red,Blue,Black,Yellow 
Labelling with Biohazard symbol Each 

30 
Waste bin--(Foot operated)-30ltrs-

Red,Blue,Black,Yellow 
Labelling with Biohazard symbol Each 

31 
Waste bin--( Foot operated)-40ltrs-

Red,Blue,Black,Yellow 
Labelling with Biohazard symbol Each 

32 
Waste bin--( Foot operated)-50ltrs-

Red,Blue,Black,Yellow 
Labelling with Biohazard symbol Each 

33 
Waste bin--( Foot operated)-60ltrs-

Red,Blue,Black,Yellow 
Labelling with Biohazard symbol Each 

34 
Bio degradable polythene bag for waste 

management- Black, 15 ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

35 
Bio degradable polythene bag for waste 

management- Blue 15 ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

36 
Bio degradable polythene bag for waste 

management- Yellow,15 ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

37 
Bio degradable polythene bag for waste 

management- Red-15 ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

38 
Bio degradable polythene bag for waste 

management- Black, 30ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

39 
Bio degradable polythene bag for waste 

management- Blue 30ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

40 
Bio degradable polythene bag for waste 

management- Yellow,30ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

41 
Bio degradable polythene bag for waste 

management- Red-30ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

42 
Bio degradable polythene bag for waste 

management- Black,-40ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

43 
Bio degradable polythene bag for waste 

management- Blue -40ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

44 
Bio degradable polythene bag for waste 

management- Yellow -40ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

45 
Bio degradable polythene bag for waste 

management- Red-40ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

46 
Bio degradable polythene bag for waste 

management- Black,-50 Ltrs. 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

47 
Bio degradable polythene bag for waste 

management- Blue-50 Ltrs. 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

48 
Bio degradable polythene bag for waste 

management- Yellow-50 Ltrs. 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

49 
Bio degradable polythene bag for waste 

management- Red-50 Ltrs. 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

50 
Bio degradable polythene bag for waste 

management-Black-60 ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

51 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste Bio degradable with Bio hazard 1 KG 
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management-Blue -60 ltrs symbol 

52 
Bio degradable polythene bag for waste 

management-Yellow-60 ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

53 
Bio degradable polythene bag for waste 

management-Red-60 ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

54 
Bio-hazard polythene   1.5 ltr 

(red,yellow,black) 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

55 
Bio-hazard polythene  1 ltr 

(red,yellow,black) 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard 

symbol 
1 KG 

56 Puncture proof white container-5ltr Jar Each 

57 Gum boot-puncture proof Pair Each 

58 Puncture proof gloves Pair Each 

59 
Digital Blood Pressure Device with adult 

cuff 

1. Should be able to measure blood pressure 

and pulse rate in adult as well as pediatric 

patients.2. Should be based on oscillometric 

measurement technology, using dynamic 

linear deflation method.3. Should have 

backlight LCD display with easy to view 

readings in dim light.4. Pressure 

measurement range should be 60 to 250 mm 

Hg systolic, and 40 to 200mm Hg diastolic.5. 

Pressure display accuracy of +/- 3 to 5 mm 

Hg.6. Pulse rate measurement range of 40 to 

200 per minute.7. Pulse measurement 

accuracy of within 5%.8. Should include AC 

adapter (input range 100-240V and output 

voltage DC 6V), preferably with rechargeable 

battery (3.6V to 4.8V, 1900 to 2400mAh).9. 

Should be supplied with standard adult size 

cuff (22 to 32 cm size).10. Single button 

operation for start and stop functions with 

auto-inflation of blood pressure cuff.  

Each 

60 
Aneroid Blood pressure Device with adult 

cuff 

1. Should be able to measure blood pressure 

in adult as well as pediatric patients.2. Should 

be based on aneroid measurement 

technology.3. Should have a dial type 

display, with a hook which can be attached to 

the blood pressure cuff.4. Pressure 

measurement range should be 0 to 300 mm 

Hg systolic and and 40 to 200mm diastolic.5. 

Pressure measurement accuracy of +/- 3 to 

5mm Hg.6. Manual inflation of blood 

pressure cuff.7. Should be supplied with 

standard Adult size cuff (22 to 32 cm size). 

Each 

61 
Aneroid Blood pressure Device with adult 

cuff (With stand) 

Two-piece stand column can be adjusted 80 

to 125cm mounted with 5pcs castors.Standard 

adult 2 tube nylon cuff 2m spring tube 

Measure scope: 0-300mmHg Accuracy: +/-

3mmHg 

Each 

62 
Aneroid Blood pressure Device with adult 

cuff (Table Top) 

Standard adult 2 tube nylon cuff 2m spring 

tube Measure scope: 0-300mmHg Accuracy: 

+/-3mmHg 
Each 

63 NIBP CUFF ADULT SIZE Each 

64 

Hand held digital infrared medical 

thermometer for measuring human body 

temperature. 

Measuring Site-Forehead,Measuring Range-

320 C(89.60F) or Lower to 430 C (109.40F or 

Higher,Accuracy of measurement 0.2 degree 

Celsius/Fahrenheit or betteer,Disply 

Resolution -0.10C/0.10F,Measuring Distance-

5 Cm or better,Display type-LCD 

Display,Feature-Auto shut down when not in 

use,Audible/visual alaram facility, CE 

certified,Manufacturer Standard-ISO 13485 

certified,Warranty-1 year free replacement 

warranty. 

Each 

65 Sharp Container 1.5 Liter 1.5 Liter Each 

66 Sharp container 5  5 liter Each 

67 Needle cutter  (steel base) manual Each 

68 L-shape scrub brush   Each 

69 Utility gloves house hold   Pair 

70 Utility gloves (autoclavable)   Pair 

71 Formalin chamber 24 inch,3 try system   Each 

72 Measuring mug (different size) 1 liter Each 

73 Measuring bucket 20 liter Each 

74 
Plastic spoon (measuring chemical)- 3 

Nos/set 
  Each 

75 Chittle forcep stand 2 x7" Each 

76 Spray bottle 200ml- plastic 200 ml Each 

77 
Bacillocid extra Surface & Equipment 

Disinfectant 500ml--Brand Raman & Weil 
500 ml Each  

78 Bacillocid extra Surface & Equipment 5 liter Each   
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Disinfectant 5 liter--Brand Raman & Weil 

79 

Ready to use surface and equipment 

disinfectant( Compostion:-Propan-1-ol 450 

mg/g, propan-2-ol250 mg/g,ethanol 47 

mg/g)-Brand Raman & Weil 

5 liter Bottle 

80 Glutaraldehyde 2% with activator 
with 2 bottles of activator (each for 

2.5 liter) 
Jar 

81 

Aldehyade Free Surface envirormental 

disinfectant concentrate Sol.--Brand Raman 

& Weil 

5 liter Bottle 

82 

Linen disinfectant concentrate solution( 

Didecyl Dimethyl ammonium chloride 

7.0gm/100gm),Chlorine Free-Brand Raman 

& Weil 

5 liter Bottle 

83 Formaldehyde Dispersible Tablet   Bottle 

84 
Disp. Post surgical bathing wipe for skin 

antisepsis(Chloxedine 2%,Triclosan) 
  Pkt 

85 
Bactorub Alcohol Hand Rub/Skin 

Anteseptic--Brand Raman & Weil 
500 ml Bottle 

86 
Baktolin 5.5 Skin friendly Hygienic wash 

lotion--Brand Raman & Weil 
500 ml Bottle 

87 

Stellisept Med Anti Microbialbody & hand 

wash lotion Low foam for optimum result) 

-Brand Raman & Weil 

500 ml Bottle 

88 

Bodedex Forte (Advance liquid cleaner for 

instrument to ensure successful 

disinfection-Brand Raman & Weil 

5 liter Bottle 

89 

Bacillocid Special (Concetrate Surface and 

Enviromental disinfectant )-Brand Raman 

& Weil 

5 liter Jar 

90 

Korsolex Plus(Fogg Aldehyde free 

disinfectant concentrate with power full 

cleaning effect)-Brand Raman & Weil 

5 liter Bottle 

91 

Sporizyne Aldehyde free surface and 

Environmental disinfectant concentrate for 

pathological uses-Brand Raman & Weil 

5 liter Bottle 

92 Blood Transfusion set   Each 

93 
Surgical shoes (clogs) for male (size 

6,7,8,9,10)and female(5,6,7,8,9,10) 
  Pair 

94 
Bio-hazard polythene  1 and 1.5 ltr 

(red,yellow,black) 
  kg/Each 

95 PVC Appron for OT Free size Each 

96 Bed pan (plastic) Plastic Each 

97 Urine pan (plastic) Plastic Each 

98 Closed Wound Suction set -Brand -Romson 10 FG Each 

99 Closed Wound Suction set -Brand -Romson 12 FG Each 

100 Closed Wound Suction set -Brand -Romson 14 FG Each 

101 Closed Wound Suction set -Brand -Romson 16 FG Each 

102 Closed Wound Suction set -Brand -Romson 18 FG Each 

103 Abdominal Drain -Brand -Romson 16 FG Each 

104 Abdominal Drain -Brand -Romson 20 FG Each 

105 Abdominal Drain -Brand -Romson 24 FG Each 

106 Abdominal Drain -Brand -Romson 28 FG Each 

107 Abdominal Drain -Brand -Romson 32 FG Each 

108 
Corrugated  drainage Sheet -Brand -

Romson 
Brand-Romson Each 

109 Plaster Cutter-Electrical 

220 Volts/5 Amp,A.C Power 

Supply,CPM 15000 Aprox,1 year 

Warranty 

Each 

110 Plaster Cutter Manual Each 

111 Gauze cutting scissor  Stainless Steel Each 

112 Stethoscope 

To listen the lung and heart sounds 

Should have high quality sound 

transmission. Length should be 27" 

to 29" Should be light weight Chest 

piece- adult & paediatric Preferable 

colour -black Should have tight and 

soft sealing ear tips System 

Configuration Accessories, spares 

Each 
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and consumables: Diaphragms, 

Eartips, Binaurals rims 

Documentation: Manufacturer 

should have ISO certification for 

quality standards. 

113 
Nasal canulla for neo natal, 

paeadiatrict,adult 
  Each 

114 T piece circuit with oxygen tubuing set   Each 

115 Larygeal mask airway  Size- ( size 0,1,1.5,2,2.5,3,4,5) Each 

116 Brown Self Adhesive Tape,  
65 Meter Length, 72 Mm Width, 

40 Micron Thickness 
Each 

117 Roller Bandage 

4 mt. x 6 cm, IS-863-1988, Ends 

(column)-150,  Picks (Row)-85/10 

Sq. c.m 

Each 

118 Foot Scraper  20 CM,6 x 3 Scrapping Surface Each 

119 Pumic Stone Normal Size Each 

120 Antiseptic Liquid 50 ml Each 

121 Moisturizing Cream or Petroleum Jel 50 gm Each 

122 Bandage  3 " width x 3 meter Each 

123 Oxygen Mask -Neonatal Neonatal Each 

124 Oxygen Mask -Child Child Each 

125 Nebulizer Mask-Adult Adult Each 

126 Nebulizer Mask-Child Child Each 

127 Nebulizer Mask-Neonatal Neonatal Each 

128 Folye's Catheter 14 No- Two Ways 14 No- Two Ways Each 

129 Folye's Catheter 16 No- Two Ways 16 No- Two Ways Each 

130 Folye's Catheter 18 No- Two Ways 18 No- Two Ways Each 

131 Oxygen Flow Meter Good Brand Each 

132 

Transparent Plastic Adhesive Tape 

(Hypoallergenic,Transparent & Perforated 

plastic tape ) 

3 Inch. X 10yd  Each 

133 

Transparent Plastic Adhesive Tape 

(Hypoallergenic,Transparent & Perforated 

plastic tape ) 

2  Inch. X 10yd  Each 

134 

Transparent Plastic Adhesive Tape 

(Hypoallergenic,Transparent & Perforated 

plastic tape ) 

1.5 Inch. X 10yd  Each 

135 

Transparent Plastic Adhesive Tape 

(Hypoallergenic,Transparent & Perforated 

plastic tape ) 

1/2 Inch x 10 Yards  Each 

136 
Medicated Antiseptic Band Aid Dressing 

Bandage 

 Colour -Skin,Material-

Cotton/Medicated Plastic,Bandage 

size-70 mm x 19mm 

Each 

137 Antiseptic Ventilated all purpose handspot Round Shape Each 

138 
Elastic Adhesive Bandage (IV Cannula 

Fixator) 

 Material; 100% Cotton. 

Properties; Elastic Adhesive 

Bandage allows air to pass freely. 

Each 

139 
Plaster of Paris Bandage 4 Inch 2.7 M*10 

cm 
4 Inch 2.7 M*10 cm Each 

140 
Plaster of Paris Bandage 6 Inch 2.7 M*10 

cm 
6 Inch 2.7 M*10 cm Each 

141 Plaster of Paris Powder 1kg Each 

142 Self Adhesive Autoclave Tape Indicator Tape Each 

143 Liquid Hand Wash 5 ltr Each 

144 Liquid Hand Wash 1ltr Each 

145 Liquid Hand Wash 180 ml Each 

146 Refilling Liquid Hand Wash Pouch 175 ml Each 

147 Polyamide -1 
4 Metric (45mm,1/2 Circle Heavy 

Reverse Cutting) 
Pkt 

148 Polyamide -2-0 
3 Metric (45 mm 3/8 Circle 

Reverse Cutting) 
Pkt 

149 Polyamide 0 
3.5 Metric (40 mm 1/2 Circle 

Reverse Cutting) 
Pkt 

150 Polyamide 3-0 25mm,1/2 Circle Reverse Cutting Pkt 

151 Plain Catgut(Straight) 1 50 mm,75 CM round Body) Pkt 

152 Plain Catgut(Straight)-1-0 60 MM,75CM curve Cutting Pkt 

153 Plain Catgut(2-0) 
37mm,3.5Metric),75 CM Reverse 

Cutting 
Pkt 
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154 Catgut Chromic 1-0 
4 Metric,3/8 Circle,35 mm,75 CM 

Reverse Cutting 
Pkt 

155 Catgut Chromic 2-0 
3.5 Metric ,3/8 Circle,30mm,75 

Cm,Reverse Cutting 
Pkt 

156 Catgut Chromic 3-0 
3 Metric,1/2 Circle 30mm 75 

CM,Reverse Cutting 
Pkt 

157 Catgut Chromic 4-0 
2 Metric ,3/8 Circle 30mm,75 CM 

Reverse Cutting 
Pkt 

158 Chromic Catgut 3-0 
60 mm Straight Reverse Cutting 

3.0 Metic (70 CM) 
Pkt 

159 Polyglactin Suture 1 
4 Metric,40 MM/1/2 Circle,Heavy 

round Body,90 CM 
Pkt 

160 Polyglactin Suture 1-0 
4 metric ,40 mm 1/2 Circle,Reverse 

cutting 
Pkt 

161 Polyglactin Suture 2-0 
3 metric,30 mm,1/2 Circle,Round 

Body,90 CM 
Pkt 

162 Polyglactin Suture 3-0  
2 metric,22 mm,3/8 

Circle,Convetional Cutting 
Pkt 

163 Polypropylene 1 
36 mm,1/2 Circle,75CM,Taper 

Point 
Pkt 

164 Polypropylene 2-0  
18"(45cm),25 mm,3/8 

Circle,Reverse Cutting 
Pkt 

165 Polypropylene 3-0 
24 mm,3/8 Circle 18" (45 

cm)Reverse Cutting 
Pkt 

166 Monofilamant polypropylene Mesh 6cm x 11 cm Each 

167 Monofilamant polypropylene Mesh 7.6 cm x 15 cm Each 

168 Nasogastric tubes -Brand-Romson 5 Each 

169 Nasogastric tubes -Brand-Romson 6 Each 

170 Nasogastric tubes -Brand-Romson 8 Each 

171 Nasogastric tubes -Brand-Romson 10 Each 

172 Nasogastric tubes -Brand-Romson 12 Each 

173 Nasogastric tubes -Brand-Romson 14 Each 

174 Nasogastric tubes -Brand-Romson 16 Each 

175 Nasogastric tubes -Brand-Romson 18 Each 

176 Micropore-(Paper Tape) 1/2 inch (paper tape) Each 

177 Micropore-(Paper Tape) 1 inch (paper tape) Each 

178 Micropore-(Paper Tape) 1.1/2 inch (paper tape) Each 

179 Micropore-(Paper Tape) 3 inch (paper tape) Each 

180 Gauze cloth (sterilised) Pkt for Opthomathological use Each 

181 Bandage cloth (sterilised) Pkt for Opthomathological use Each 

182 Nylon Thread For eye surgery Each 

183 Tunnel Blade For eye surgery Each 

184 Side Port Blade For eye surgery Each 

185 Entry Blade For eye surgery Each 

186 Enlarge Blade For eye surgery Each 

187 8.0 Silk Atromatic With Needle For eye surgery Each 

188 I.O.L Normal (DIFFERENT POWERS) For eye surgery Each 

189 I.O.L. Foldable (DIFFERENT POWERS) For eye surgery Each 

190 VICRYL STICH-10-0  For eye surgery Each 

191 VICRYL STICH-8-0 For eye surgery Each 

192 Intravenous Set (Adult) Vented Each 

193 Intravenous Set (Adult) Non-Vented Each 

194 Micro Drip Set (Adult) 
Non-toxic, pyrogen free,Sterile 

single use only 
Each 

195 Pediatric Drip Set   Each 

196 Examination Rubber Gloves (All Size) 100 Pcs/Pkt Each 

197 Sterilise Surgical Gloves (All Size) Pair Each 

198 Ryle's Tube 16 No Each 

199 Ryle's Tube 18 No Each 

200 Eye Operation Microscope Bulb 11 Watt,100 Volts Each 

201 Microscope bulb  6 volt,20 watt Each 

202 Guedel Airway--Brand-Romson 000# Each 

203 Guedel Airway--Brand-Romson 00# Each 

204 Guedel Airway--Brand-Romson 0# Each 

205 Guedel Airway--Brand-Romson 1# Each 

206 Guedel Airway--Brand-Romson 2# Each 

207 Guedel Airway--Brand-Romson 3# Each 

208 Guedel Airway--Brand-Romson 4# Each 
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209 Guedel Airway--Brand-Romson 5# Each 

210 Guedel Airway--Brand-Romson 6# Each 

211 Stylet Size-6 Each 

212 Stylet Size-10 Each 

213 Stylet Size-14 Each 

214 BIPAP mask Adult Each 

215 BIPAP mask Paediatric Each 

216 C-PAP Mask Neonatal Each 

217 C-PAP Mask Paediatric Each 

218 Epidural Set 18 G Each 

219 Nelaton Catheter-Brand-Romson 10 G Each 

220 Nelaton Catheter-Brand-Romson 12 G Each 

221 Nelaton Catheter-Brand-Romson 14 G Each 

222 Nelaton Catheter-Brand-Romson 16 G Each 

223 Nelaton Catheter-Brand-Romson 18 G Each 

224 Hi- Flow-Mask  Adult Each 

225 Hi- Flow-Mask  Paediatric Each 

226 X-Ray chest Stand   Each 

227 X-Ray half blocker   Each 

228 X-Ray Washing Tank 9ltrs   Each 

229 X-Ray drying clip   Each 

230 X-Ray  A to Z Nos Set   Each 

231 X-Ray  0 to 9 Nos Set   Each 

232 BIPAP berthing Circuit 
Adult Single Limb Smoothbore 

(1.8m) for BiPAP 
Each 

232 Vanitator circuit Adult Each 

233 Vanitator circuit Child Each 

234 NIV Mask 

Pressure Range: UPTO 30 cm H2O 

Work Mode: CPAP 

Color: White And Lucency 

Each 

235 Full Face Mask Good Brand Each 

236 Reservior Mask 

Non-return valves provided at 

inhale and exhale point, prevent 

carbon dioxide retention. Should 

have 600ml lightweight reservoir 

bag. Should have Oxygen tube 

Each 

237 Nasal Preng Adult Each 

238 Nasal Preng Child Each 

239 Nasal Preng Neonatal Each 

240 Oxygen Mask-Adult Adult Each 

241 Ventilator Mask  Adult Each 

242 Ventilator Mask  Child Each 

243 Ventilator Mask  Neonatal Each 

244 High-Flow Mask 
Size: Adult 

Tube Length: 200cm 
Each 

243 Cord Clamp 
Sterile Umbilical Cord Clamp Non 

Openable 
Each 

244 Urinary Drainage bag 
Capacity of 2 litre Non-return 

valve with top outlet 
Each 

List of BCL Items (Sample must be submitted before the time of opening of Technical Bid) 

1 

Stitched Surgeon shirt /kurta, 100% 

bleached poplin cotton with two front and 

one chest pocket-Colour- Navy Blue 

Size-L,XL,XXL,XXXL 

Pair 

2 

Stitched (Surgeon’s) Pyjama of bleached 

100% cotton (poplin) with two standard 

sized front pockets with Mayani. Colour-

Navy Blue 

  

3 

Stitched OT gown of 100% bleached cotton 

(poplin). Full sleeved, wrap around with 

elastic wrists.Colour-Green 
Size-XL,XXL,XXXL Pair 

4 

Stitched instrument trolley cover double 

layered of bleached white sheeting or 

casement,Colour-Green 

5 

Paramedical Staff Dress Stitched shirt 

/kurta, 100% bleached poplin cotton with 

two front and one chest pocket,Colour- 

Bottle Green 
Size-L,XL,XXL,XXXL 

Pair 

6 Paramedic Staff Dress Stitched Pyjama of   
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bleached 100% cotton (poplin) with two 

standard sized front pockets with 

Mayani.Colour-Bottle Green 

7 

Staff Dress (for hospital attendant & 

housekeeping staff) Stitched Pyjama of 

bleached 100% cotton (poplin) with two 

standard sized front pockets with 

Mayani.Colour-Marron Size-L,XL,XXL,XXXL 

Pair 

8 

Staff Dress (for hospital attendant & 

housekeeping staff) Stitched shirt /kurta, 

100% bleached of poplin cotton with two 

front and one chest pocket, Colour-Marron 

  

9 

Stitched patient Kurta of soft, 100 % 

bleached cotton (poplin) with overlapping 

design , tied with cotton string and three 

quarter sleeve,Colour-Green & White 

Strips 
Size-L,XL,XXL,XXXL 

Pair 

10 

Stitched patient pyjama of soft opaque 100 

% bleached cotton with Cotton 

string,Colour-Green & White Strips 

  

11 

Stitched Children patient Kurta of soft, 100 

% bleached cotton (poplin) with 

overlapping design , tied with cotton string 

and velcro,Colour-Green & White Strips Size-S,M,L 

Pair 

12 

Stitched Children patient  pyjama of soft 

opaque 100 % bleached cotton with Elastic 

string,Colour-Green & White Strips 

  

13 OT towel small-Colour-Green 28”x28” Each 

14 OT towel medium-Colour-Green 39”x36” Each 

15 OT towel large-Colour-Green 57”x36” Each 

16 Central hole sheet-Colour-Green 

48”x76”(Abdominal Surgery) with 

autoclavable waterproof center eye 

size 11”x 8” 

Each 

17 Central hole sheet-Colour-Green 

48”x76”(Abdominal Surgery) 

without waterproof center eye size 

11”x 8” 

Each 

18 
Perineal/gynae sheet without waterproof 

center-Colour-Green 
57”x39” Each 

19 

Perineal/gynae sheet with one side linen 

with autoclavable waterproof center on 

other side-Colour-Green 

57”x39” Each 

20 Eye sheet-Colour-Green 

100 x 75 cm (Eye surgery) Incise 

Area : 7 x 9 cm, Hole in Drape : 3 

x 5 cm 

Each 

21 
Small hole sheet green poplin cotton (eye 

surgery),Colour-Green 

Sheet Size : 60 x 60 cm, Incise 

Area : 6 x 8 cm 
Each 

22 Spinal sheet-Colour-Green 36”X36” with eye size 6”x 4” Each 

23 Legging cum perineal sheet-Colour-Green Standard Size Each 

24 
Laparoscopy sheet XL with legging-

Colour-Green 
XL Each 

25 
Instrument wrapper double layer-Colour-

Green 
27” x 27” Each 

26 
Instrument wrapper double layer-Colour-

Green 
43” x 40”   

27 
Instrument wrapper double layer-Colour-

Green 
45” x 54”   

28 Triangular Leggings Colour-Green Free Size Each 

29 Surgical mops with radio opaque filament 8”x 8”   

30 Surgical mops with radio opaque filament 11” x 11”   

31 Surgical mops with radio opaque filament 14” x 14” Each 

32 OT Napkin / hand towel-Colour-Blue 50 Cm x 100 Cm Each 

33 OT Napkin / hand towel-Colour-Blue 50 Cm x 76 Cm   

34 
Stitched Bed sheet of bleached sheeting of 

stain resistant cloth-Colour-White  
240 cmx150 cm Each 

35 

Multipurpose draw sheet standard, one side 

Linen and one side autoclavable water 

proof ,-Colour-White sheet. 

150 cm x 90 cm size of water proof 

58”x36” 
Each 

36 
Top Sheet with Govt.of Odisha to be 

printed on both sides in parallal 
240 x 150 cm Each 
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37 

Stitched pillow case/cover of poplin with 

Govt.Supply printed on both sides,-Colour-

White  

55 x 80 cms Each 

38 Stitched dead body sheet 300cm x 150cm Each 

39 
Pillow synthetic polyfill fiber ISI mark with 

soft cotton cloth,-Colour-White  
25” x 16” x 2.6” Each 

40 
Hand towels with 100% turkish cotton,-

Colour-White  
38cm x 64cm Each 

41 
Bath towel of bleached cotton (Turkish 

towel) fabric -Colour-White  
100cm x 60cm Each 

42 
Pillow cover of Impervious Material-

Colour-White  
55 x 80 cms Each 

43 
Examination couch sheets-White and Blue 

strips 
  Each 

44 Woollen blanket with piping-Dark Colour 

230 x 135 cm, weight 2 kg ± 200 

gm, 65% ±5% wollen and 40% 

±5% other fibres 

Each 

45 
Stitched baby sheet of 100 % bleached soft 

cotton cloth (poplin),Colour-Pink 
85cm x 85cm Each 

46 New Born Baby Dress-Male Colour-Blue   

47 New Born Baby Dress-Female Pink Each 

48 
Cap for baby, 100% cotton / 

Flannel,Colour-Pink 

30cm head circumference & 15 cm 

height 
Each 

49 
Socks for baby of flannel material with 

purse string,Colour-Pink 
9cm Foot length Pair 

50 
Gloves for baby of flannel material with 

purse string,Colour-Pink 
9cm length Pair 

51 
Woolen Babyblankets (Woolmark),Colour-

Camel 
117cm Length, 74 cm wide Each 

52 
Napkin for bed cleaning of 100% Turkish 

cotton of white colour,Colour-White 
18” X 12” Each 

53 Baby Wrapping Towel- 

Luvlap cotton hooded Wrapper-

Baby towel for new born Size-75 

CM x75 Cm,Soft,Safe and skin 

friendly-Colour-Pink/White/Blue 

  

54 Dead body sheet,Colour-White 140 cm x 70 cm Each 

55 Delivery Drape  

Size 125 x 75 

cm,Poly/Spun/SMS,Fixable centre 

hole drape,Epistomy Suturing goes 

along with the drape no sliling No 

towel clips required. 

Each 

56 Caesarian Drape 

100 x 150 cm,Incise Area 20 x 

20cm,Poly/Spun,Facilitate 

longitudinal/Transvarse incision 

Each 

57 Caeser Pad 

90 x 75 cm,Double Layer,60 x70 

cm,Single Layer,60 x 70 cm 

Double Layer,Provide with fixable 

spots,top layer absorbent and 

bottom layers non absorbant layer 

with adequate gauze & cotton mat. 

Each 

58 Leg Cover 100 x 45 cm,Spun/Poly /SMS Each 

59 Obstic Bag 
Absorbent layered Top with fluid 

collection bag 
Each 

60 Steri Gown 

Size L Poly,Spun,SMS,Complete 

protection with 

overlapping/without overlapping 

facility,neckline by stretchlon 

material, 

Each 

61 Poly Appron Size 100 x 120 cm cm Each 

62 Poly Appron Size  90 x 110 cm Each 

63 Brass V Delivery Drape 
Blood Collection Drape with 

calibrated receptable 
Each 

64 
Opthalmology Drape,Poly 

urethanne,Spun,Laminated 
Size-50 x 40 cm,  Each 

65 
Opthalmology Drape,Poly 

urethanne,Spun,Laminated 
60 x 60 cm Each 

66 
Opthalmology Drape,Poly 

urethanne,Spun,Laminated 
100x120 cm   

67 Drape Plus (for Eye Suregery) Fluid Collection  Pouch,capacity Each 
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300 ml,Plane incise with pouch 

attach with eye hole 100 x120 cm 

68 Eye pad 6x8.5 cm,Shape oval/Square Each 

69 Eye Dressing Pad(water proof) Big,Regular,Small Each 

70 Cap Cotton 18- 24 Inch Each 

71 Cotton Mask Triple layer 175 X 95 mm  Each 

72 Cotton Mask Triple layer 145  x95 mm Each 

73 Green Cloth 25 Mtr Each 

74 Nos sticky tetrapad 3"X4"/4"X4" Each 

75 Surgical dressing Pad Extra large 20 cm  X 10 cm Each 

76 
Surgical Delivery Hole Towel Green/Blue( 

Reusable) 
40" x 36 ",9" X 5" (Oval Hole) Each 

77 Disposable Draw Sheet 100  cm X 120 cm-Sterilised   

78 Disposable Draw Sheet 100  cm X 120 cm-Non-Sterilised Each 

79 Baby Disposable Diaper Small Each 

80 Baby Disposable Diaper Medium   

81 KMC Mother Gown Cotton Size-L,XL,XXL  Each 

82 KMC Baby Bag Cotton Each 

83 ID Band for Mother and Infant -Child Set Pair 

84 Patient ID Band-Female Colour-Pink   

85 Patient ID Band-Male Colour-Blue   

86 Disposable Bed sheet  with Pillow Cover 

Material: Non woven Soft spun 

fabric sheets and pillow cover, 

Specifications : Bed Sheet - 60 x 

84 (Inch) and Pillow Cover - 18 x 

27 (Inches) 

Each 

87 Draw Sheet Disposable Non Wooven,Polyspon Each 

88 Draw Sheet Reusable Poly Spon (1'.6" x 6'.6") Each 

89 Heavy Duty Poly Apron with Sleeves Free Size Each 

90 Heavy Duty Poly Apron without Sleeves Free Size Each 

91 Disposable Delivery Kit 
Sample produce at the time of 

Technical Verification 
Each 

92 ASHA HBNC Kit Bag 

Appropriate size (Made of Rexin/Tetron) to 

accommodate all the three items.The bag 

should have cover opening with ZIP 

facility.Should have handle to carry.The 

LOGO:-NHM and the title HBNC Equipment 

Kit: Govt.of Odisha supply Not For Sale 

should be printed on the bag. 

Each 

93 N95 face mask 

 Shape that will not collapse easily.  High 

filtration efficiency. Good breathability, with 

expiratory valve.  Quality complain with 

standards for surgical N95 respirator a. 

NIOSH N95, EN 149 FFP2, or equivalent , 

Fluid resistance : minimum 80 mmHg 

pressure based on ASTM F1862, ISO 22609, 

or equivalent, Quality complaint with 

standards for particulate respirator that can be 

worn with full face shield. 

Each 

94 Personal Protection Kit 

1.1 Gloves (Double pair) · Nitrile · Non-

sterile · Powder free · Outer gloves 

preferably reach mid –forearm (minimum 

280 mm total length) · Different sizes (6.5 & 

7) · Quality compliant with the below 

standards , or equivalent : a) EU standard 

directive 93/42/EEC Class I, EN 455 b) EU 

standard directive 89 / 686/EEC Category III, 

EN 374 c) ANSI/SEA 105-2011 d) ASTM 

D6319-10 1.2 Coverall (medium and large) · 

Impermeable to blood and body · Single use · 

Avoid culturally unacceptable color e.g. 

black · Light colors are preferable to better 

detect possible contamination · Thumb/finger 

loops to anchor sleeves in place · Quality 

compliant with following standard a. Meets 

or exceeds to ISO 16603 class 3 exposure 

pressure, or equivalent 1.3 Goggles · With 

transparent glasses, zero power, well fitting , 

covered from all sides with elastic band / or 

adjustable holder · Good seal with the skin of 

the face · Flexible frame to easily fit all face 

contours without too much pressure · Covers 

the eyes and the surrounding areas the 

accommodates for prescription glasses · Fog 

and scratch resistant · Adjustable band to 

secure firmly so as not to become loose 

during clinical activity · Indirect venting to 

reduce fogging · May be re-usable (provided 

appropriate arrangements for 

decontamination are in place ) or disposable · 

Each 
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Quality compliant with the below standards, 

or equivalent : a. EU standard directive 

86/686/EEC, EN 166/2002 b. ANSI/SEA 

Z87.1-2010 

95 Mortuary Bag /Body Bag.- 

1.Impermeable, 2.Leak Proof, 3. Air sealed, 

4.Doubled sealed ,5.Disposable, 6.Opaque, 

7.White, 8.U Shape with Zip, 9.4/6 grips, 10. 

Size:2.2 X 1.2 Mts, 11.Standards: a) ISO 

16602:2007 b) ISO 16603:2004 c) 

IS016604:2004, d) ISO /DIS 22611:2003 

Each 

96 Turkish Towel Size-90 cmx 160 cm, Colour-Blue,560 GSM Each 

97 Eye Surgery OT Towel 
Size-90cm x 90 cm,The shape of the Hole 

Round or Oval,100 % cotton 
Piece 

98 Eye Surgery OT Towel 
Size-60cm x 40 cm,The shape of the Hole 

Round or Oval,100 % cotton 
Piece 
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Annexure-I(A) 

 
List of items Quoted (To be attached with technical bid) 

 
Sl No. Item Sl.No as per 

tender 
Name 
of the 
item 

Specification/Unit Name of the 
Manufacture 

GMP/
WHO 
GMP 

Etc. as 
applic
able at 
Pg.no 

Remar
ks 

1       

2       
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                  ANNEXURE-II 

                                                                         

 

                 PRICE SCHEDULE 

 

 

 

 

 

          Note- Softcopy of the Price Bid must be submitted in MS Excel format in a Pen Drive. 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

Sl.No Items Sl.No as per tender Name of the Item Specification/Unit 
Name of the 

Manufacturer 
Rate for Each 

Tablet 
GST % 

1   

 
   

2   
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50 Rupees Stamp Paper 

 

ANNEXURE-III 

DECLARATION FORM 

 I/We_______________________________________________________________________  (Name & Designation) having 

My/Our_____________________________________________________________________________________________________(Name of 

the Bidder) situated at _______________________________________________________________ do declare that I/We have 

carefully read all the terms and conditions of tender of CDM & PHO,Bargarh, Odisha for the supply of 

different items as per the tender. I will abide with all the terms & conditions set forth in the tender paper 

reference No.__________________________________. 

I/We do hereby declare I /We or manufacturers of my /our quoted products have not been de-

recognized /black listed by any state Govt./Union Territory / Govt.of India /Govt. Organization / Govt. 

Health Institutions  for supply of Not of Standard Quality (NSQ) items /parts-supply /non-supply. 

 That, I am not a defaulter in supply of any item to CDM & PHO, Bargarh or any other indenting 

officers of the state of Odisha after being lowest responsive bidder in past three years. 

 I/We do hereby declare that I /We will supply the approved items as per the terms, conditions & 

specifications of the bid documents. I/we further declare that my/our EMD and or security deposit will be 

forfeited if I/We fail to supply any item after getting order from the purchaser. 

 Further, I/We also declare that we have quoted the products manufactured /imported by us /duly 

authorized by the manufacturer /importer, and also declare that we will supply the ordered items 

manufactured only by the manufactures as mentioned in the bid document. (This point is not imposed for 

the items, Whether CDM & PHO; Bargarh mentioned that there is no need of authorization certificate). 

I/we do hereby declare that the rates quoted by me/us are neither more than the maximum retail 

price nor GeM rate contract. 

I/We agree that the Tender inviting authority can forfeit the Earnest Money Deposit and or Security 

deposit and blacklist me/us for a period of 3 years if, any information furnished by us proved to be false at 

the time of inspection /verification and not complying with the tender terms & conditions.  

  

         Signature of the Bidder: 

Date: 

                                                                                         Name & Address of the Firm 

                                                                     Affidavit before Executive Magistrate /Notary Public 
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ANNEXURE-IV 

 

 

ANNUAL TURN OVER STATEMENT 

The Annual Turnover of M/s_________________________________________ 
 
__________________________ who is a wholesaler / distributor / manufacturer for the last three 
 
years are given below and certified that the statement is true and correct. 
 

 

 

 

 

Sl.No Financial Year Turnover in Rupees 

1 2020-2021  

2 2021-2022  

3 2022-2023  

 

 

 

 

Place: -       Signature of Auditor/ Chartered Accountant 

(Name in Capital) 

 

Date:-       Registration No. 

Seal 

 

NB: This certificate should be supported by figures in PL Account & Income Tax Return. 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
. 
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ANNEXURE-V 

MANUFACTURER’S AUTHORISATION FORMAT 
(In Original) 

 
To 
 The CDM & PHO, 
 Bargarh 
Sub:- Letter of Authorisation. 
Ref:- Tender No._______________________date_________________________ for___________________. 
Dear Madam/Sir, 
 We____________________________________________________ who are established and reputed 

manufacturer’s /Importer of _______________________________(name and description of items 

offered) having factories at ___________________________________ (Address of Factory /Corporate 

Office) do hereby authrise M/s_____________________________________________________________________ 

(Name and address of distributor/Agent) to submit the bid and sign the contract with you 

against the above referred tender for the products manufactured / imported by us. The 

products autorised by us to the above agency is as follows: 

 

Sl.No Item Sl.No Name of the 
Item 

Manufactured 
by 

Model/Brand 

     
 

 
 We also extend our full quality assurance for the items quoted by M/s__________ 
________________________________________ as per the terms and conditions in your tender under 
reference above. 
 
        Yours faithfully, 
 
 

Full Name of the designated person 
(Signature with seal) 
Contact No. 
Email: 

Note:- This letter of authority should be on the letter head of the manufacturer and should 
be signed by a person competent and having the power of attorney to bind the 
manufacturer. It should be included in the bid submitted by the bidder if the bidder is not 
manufacturer / importer. 
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CHECK LIST 

Sl.No Details of the Bidder 

1 Name of the Bidder       

2 
Address with Phone No.& 
E-mail Id       

3 Contact Person       

4 

Products quoted of the 
manufacturers Name of the 

Manufacturers  

Authorized 
Certificate 
Page No 

GMP/WHO 
GMP/ISO etc 
page no. 

 

   

   

   DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED 

Sl. 
No Document Details Submitted (Yes/No) Page No 

Remarks if 
any 

1 
Tender Processing Fees 
details       

2 EMD detail       

3 List of Items Quoted 
(Annexure 1(A)) 

   
4 Drug license from 

competent authority       

5 

Annual Turnover 
statement(Provide 
supporting documents like 
profit & loss account ,I.T 
Return 
Certificate)Annexure-IV       

6 

Proof of Supply(Except 
those bidders who are at 
present supplying to CDM & 
PHO, Bargarh       

7 Copy of PAN Card       

8 Copy of GST Registration 
Certificate       

9 

Other Supporting 
documents regarding 
quality of 
manufacture(s)/Products    

10 
Brochures of Products    

N.B. Bidder have to sign and seal each page with sequentially numbered 

 

 

 

 


